222 MEN'S GYMNASTICS
2016 Big Ten Championships
April 1-2 « Ohio State University * Columbus, Ohio ¢ St. John Arena
Place FX PH SR Vault PB HB Total
1. Ohio State 73.550 70.650 75.250 73.900 72.400 68.700 434.450
2. lllinois 72.000 71.450 72.600 72.950 73.000 67.700 429.700
3. Minnesota 70.550 70.300 71.200 72.600 73.900 70.550 429.100
4. Penn State 72.850 66.450 73.050 73.600 73.350 67.850 427.150
5. lowa 71.550 70.100 72.250 72.900 71.000 68.900 426.700
6. Nebraska 69.050 72.300 68.450 72.700 72.000 66.950 421.450
7. Michigan 71.600 62.050 72.900 73.700 70.200 66.800 417.250
* Big Ten Champion
Individual Results
All-Around Still Rings Parallel Bars
1. Sean Melton, OSU 1. Alex Diab, ILL 1. Sean Melton, OSU
2. Alec Yoder, OSU 2. Matthew Loochtan, IOWA 2. Daniel Leal, NEB
3. Tristan Duran, MINN Sean Melton, OSU 3. Johnny Jacobson, ILL
4.  Matthew Loochtan, IOWA 4.  Colin Mahar, MICH 4.  Ryan Bergman, MINN
5.  Stacey Ervin, MICH 5. Dominic DiFulvio, PSU 5.  Leroy Clarke, Jr,. PSU
6. Ellis Mannon, MINN 6. Max Mayr, ILL 6. Justin Karstadt, MINN
7.  Travis Gollott, NEB 7.  Alec Yoder, OSU 7.  Matthew Foster, ILL
8. Jack Boyle, IOWA 8.  Anton Stephenson, NEB
9.  Anthony McCallum, MICH 9.  Tristan Duran, MINN
Floor Exercise 10. Tristan Burke, OSU 10. Anthony McCallum, MICH
1. Sean Melton, OSU
2. Anthony Stefanelli, MICH Vault High Bar
3. Trevor Howard, PSU 1. Anthony McCallum, MICH 1. Trevor Howard, PSU
4.  Alex Diab, ILL 2. Seth Delbridge, OSU 2. Alex Johnson, OSU
5.  Emeric Quade, OSU 3. Anthony Stefanelli, MICH 3. Danny DiBenedetto, MINN
6. Joel Gagnon, MINN 4. Bobby Baker, ILL 4.  Alec Yoder, OSU
7. Alex Wittenberg, MINN 5. Dylan Ellsworth, IOWA 5. Jalon Stephens, MINN
8.  Tristan Duran, MINN 6. Anton Stephenson, NEB 6. Paul Montague, MINN
9.  Emyre Cole, MICH 7.  Alexis Torres, PSU 7. Michael Burns, PSU
Matthew Loochtan, IOWA 8. Trevor Howard, PSU 8. Sean Melton, OSU
9. Chandler Eggleston, ILL 9.  Tristan Duran, MINN
Pommel Horse 10. Yaroslav Pochinka, MINN 10. Jack Boyle, IOWA
1. Alec Yoder, OSU
2. Brandon Ngai, ILL
3.  Matthew Foster, ILL
4. Antonio Castro, NEB
5. Douglas Sullivan, IOWA
6. Nolan Novak, MICH
7. Austin Hodges, IOWA
8. Ethan Lottman, NEB
9. Justin Karstadt, MINN
10. Jordan King, NEB

2016 All-Big Ten Men’s Gymnastics Teams

First Team
Alex Diab, ILL
Matthew Loochtan, IOWA
Emyre Cole, MICH
Anthony McCallum, MICH
Tristan Duran, MINN
Justin Karstadt, MINN
Sean Melton, OSU
Alec Yoder, OSU
Trevor Howard, PSU

Second Team
Matthew Foster, ILL
Brandon Ngai, ILL
Johnny Jacobson, ILL
Anthony Stefanelli, MICH
Danny DiBenedetto, MINN
Daniel Leal, NEB
Seth Delbridge, OSU
Alex Johnson, OSU

Gymnast of the Ye

2016 Men's Gymnastics Individual Awards

ar:

Sean Melton, OSU

Freshman of the Year:

Alec Yoder, OSU

Coach of the Yea

r:

Rustam Sharipov, OSU

Sportsmanship Honorees

Alex Diab, ILL

Douglas Sullivan, IOWA

Emyre Cole, MIC

H

Paul Montague Jr., MINN
Connor Adamsick, NEB
Alex Johnson, OSU

Leroy Clarke Jr., P

SuU

2016-17 BIG TEN RECORDS BOOK



MEN'S GYMNASTICS

223

BIG TEN MEN’S GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

1902 at Madison, Wis. | 1922 at Madison, Wis. | 1931 at Champaign, lll. | 1942 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
1. Wisconsin 33 1. Chicago 1117.25 1. Chicago 1121.95 1. lllinois 111.00
2. Wisconsin 1071.25 2. Wisconsin 1079.15 2. Minnesota 108.00
1903 at Minneapolis, Minn. 3. Minnesota 1016.00 3. lllinois 1063.30 3. Chicago 68.50
1. Minnesota 37.00 4. llinois 956.75 4. Minnesota 1057.75 4. Indiana 41.50
5. Purdue 703.00 5. Michigan 851.20 5. lowa 1.00
1904 at Madison, Wis. 6. Nebraska 339.00 6. lowa 561.55
1. Wisconsin 31.00 7. Ohio State 276.75 7. Purdue 312.00 1943-46: no meet held
8. lowa 235.00 8. Ohio State 183.40
1905 at Madison, Wis. 1947 at Champaign, IIl.
1. Wisconsin 40.00 1923 at Columbus, Ohio | 1932 at Chicago 1. Minnesota 92.00
1. Wisconsin 1114.00 1. Chicago 1133.00 2. lllinois 86.50
1906: no meet held 2. Minnesota 1126.30 3. Indiana 27.50
1924 at Chicago 3. lllinois 1124.70 4. Ohio State 10.00
1907 at Chicago 1. Chicago 1189.50 4. Michigan 884.60
1. Minnesota 25.00 2. Minnesota 1057.00 5. Ohio State 796.70 1948 at Chicago
2. Wisconsin 19.50 3. Purdue 987.50 6. lowa 540.10 1. Minnesota 71.00
3. Nebraska 16.00 4. Wisconsin 954.00 2. lllinois 58.50
4. Chicago 2.00 5. lllinois 905.00 1933 at Chicago 3. Michigan 11.00
6. lowa 830.00 1. Chicago 1053.45 4. Wisconsin 8.50
1908 at Madison, Wis. 7. Ohio State 816.00 2. Minnesota 1033.25 5. Ohio State 5.00
1. Wisconsin 31.50 8. Ohio Wesleyan 722.00 3. lllinois 935.90
2. Chicago 10.00 9. Northwestern 371.50 4. Michigan 746.25 1949 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
3. Minnesota 7.00 1. Minnesota 52.00
4. Nebraska 5.50 1925 at Minneapolis, Minn. | 1934 at Chicago 2. llinois 51.00
1. Minnesota 1224.50 1. Chicago 1065.20 3. Michigan 35.00
1909 at Lincoln, Neb. 2. Minnesota 1039.10 4. Wisconsin 6.50
1. Chicago 1263.40 1926 at Lafayette, Ind. 3. lllinois 987.45 5. lowa 4.00
1. Chicago 1234.80 4. lowa 872.00 6. Indiana 3.00
1910 at Minneapolis, Minn. 2. Purdue 1214.50 5. Ohio State 124.70 7. Ohio State 2.50
1. Minnesota 1156.65 3. Minnesota 1067.60
4. lowa 1055.90 193 at Champaign, Ill. | 195 at lowa City, lowa
1911 at Chicago 5. Ohio State 973.50 1. lllinois 1001.05 1. lllinois 66.00
1. lllinois 1103.75 6. Wisconsin 684.40 2. Minnesota 968.05 2. Michigan 37.50
2. Chicago 1018.25 7. lllinois 488.60 3. Chicago 931.40 3. Minnesota 32.00
3. Wisconsin 970.00 8. Northwestern 78.30 4. lowa 925.95 4. lowa 13.00
4. Minnesota 945.00 5. Ohio State 821.80 5. Indiana 5.50
5. Nebraska 596.00 192 at Chicago 6. Wisconsin 444.50 6. Northwestern 0.00
1. Chicago 1235.75 Ohio State 0.00
1912 at Champaign, IIl. 2. Wisconsin 1111.75 1936 at Chicago Wisconsin 0.00
1. lllinois 1174.75 3. lllinois 1084.50 1. Minnesota 97.50
4. Purdue 1050.75 2. Chicago 84.50 1951 at Madison, Wis.
1913 at Madison, Wis. 5. lowa 1050.25 3. lllinois 59.00 1. lllinois 62.00
1. Wisconsin 1161.47 6. Minnesota 993.50 4. lowa 34.00 2. Michigan State 49.00
7. Ohio State 559.00 3. Minnesota 24.00
1914 at Chicago 1937 at lowa City, lowa 4. Ohio State 12.00
1. Chicago 1103.00 1928 at Chicago 1. lowa 1051.00 5. lowa 5.00
2. Wisconsin 1000.00 1. Chicago 1249.20 2. Minnesota 1010.75 6. Northwestern 1.50
3. lllinois 949.75 2. Wisconsin 1129.95 3. lllinois 1005.75 7. Michigan 0.50
4. Indiana 203.25 3. lllinois 1015.35 4. Chicago 963.75 8. Wisconsin 0.00
5. Nebraska 167.75 4. Purdue 1011.25 Indiana 0.00
5. lowa 993.20 1938 at Minneapolis, Minn.
1915 at Lincoln, Neb. 6. Minnesota 927.15 1. Minnesota 112.00 195 at Bloomington, Ind.
1. Wisconsin 1257.00 2. lllinois 77.50 1. lllinois 94.50
1929 at Champaign, IIl. 3. Chicago 71.00 2. Michigan State 85.50
1916 at Minneapolis, Minn. 1. lllinois 1143.85 4. lowa 14.50 3. Minnesota 68.50
1. Wisconsin 1265.00 2. Chicago 1109.85 4. Michigan 55.50
3. Wisconsin 1085.50 1939 at Champaign, lIl. 5. lowa 27.00
1917 at lowa City, lowa 4. lowa 1057.90 1. lllinois 111.50 6. Indiana 22.50
1. Chicago 1267.75 5. Purdue 998.40 2. Minnesota 89.50 7. Ohio State 21.00
6. Minnesota 987.45 3. Chicago 62.50 8. Wisconsin 10.50
1918-1919: no meets held 7. Ohio State 960.85 4. lowa 11.50 9. Northwestern 7.00
1920 at Champaign, Ill. | 193 at Chicago | 1940 at Chicago | 195 at East Lansing, Mich.
1. Chicago 1102.50 1. Chicago 1212.05 1. Minnesota 105.50 1. lllinois 133.00
2. lllinois 1168.35 2. lllinois 105.00 2. Minnesota 78.00
1921 at Bloomington, Ind. 3. Minnesota 1088.75 3. Chicago 55.00 3. Michigan State 72.00
1. Chicago 1114.90 4. Ohio State 1055.60 4. lowa 9.50 4. lowa 50.50
5. Wisconsin 1052.25 5. Ohio State 47.00
6. lowa 1020.25 1941 at lowa City, lowa 6. Michigan 37.00
7. Purdue 983.80 1. lllinois 105.50 7. Indiana 22.00
2. Minnesota 95.50 8. Wisconsin 6.50
3. Chicago 86.50
4. lowa 21.50
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BIG TEN MEN’S GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS (continued)

1954 at Columbus, Ohio | 1961 at Ann Arbor, Mich. | 1967 at lowa City, lowa | 1974 at lowa City, lowa
1. lllinois 125.50 1. Michigan 147.00 DC T 1. lowa 329.00
2. Minnesota 73.50 2. lllinois 122.00 1. lowa 6 8 14 2. Michigan 322.20
3. Michigan 71.50 3. Michigan State 91.00 2. Michigan 6 7 13 3. Minnesota 317.15
4. Michigan State 71.00 4. Minnesota 36.50 3. Michigan State 5 6 11 4. lllinois 305.25
5. lowa 66.50 5. lowa 34.50 4. llinois 5 5 10 5. Indiana 304.65
6. Ohio State 26.00 6. Indiana 10.00 5. Indiana 3 47 6. Ohio State 291.20
7. Indiana 8.00 7. Ohio State 7.00 6. Wisconsin 2 3 5 7. Michigan State 281.60
8. Wisconsin 6.00 8. Wisconsin 0.00 7. Minnesota 1.2 3 8. Wisconsin 272.90
8. Ohio State 01 1
1955 at Minneapolis, Minn. | 196 at Columbus, Ohio 1975 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
1. lllinois 139.50 1. Michigan 163.00 1968 at East Lansing, Mich. 1. Michigan 419.80
2. Michigan State 91.50 2. Michigan State 106.50 DC T 2. Minnesota 397.90
3. lowa 88.50 3. lllinois 100.00 1. Michigan State 5 8 13 3. lowa 388.30
4. Minnesota 56.50 4. lowa 35.00 Michigan 6 7 13 4. lllinois 375.30
5. Michigan 38.00 5. Ohio State 19.50 lowa 7 6 13 5. Indiana 359.95
6. Ohio State 25.00 6. Minnesota 16.00 4. lllinois 4 5 9 6. Wisconsin 351.95
7. Wisconsin 8.00 7. Indiana 6.00 5. Wisconsin 3 3 6 7. Michigan State 344.50
8. Indiana 1.00 8. Wisconsin 2.00 Minnesota 2 4 6 8. Ohio State 335.15
9. Northwestern 0.00 7. Ohio State 1.2 3
196 at East Lansing, Mich. 8. Indiana 01 1 1976 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
1956 at Champaign, IIl. 1. Michigan 210.50 1. Minnesota 420.45
1. lllinois 162.50 2. lowa 83.50 1969 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 2. Michigan 418.15
2. Michigan 70.50 3. Minnesota 62.00 1. Michigan 188.550 3. lllinois 408.05
3. Michigan State 66.50 4. Michigan State 51.00 2. lowa 186.550 4. Wisconsin 378.75
4. lowa 61.50 5. Wisconsin 34.00 3. lllinois 173.925 5. Michigan State 375.90
5. Minnesota 49.00 6. lllinois 32.00 4. Michigan State 172.350 6. lowa 373.20
6. Indiana 20.00 7. Indiana 17.00 5. Wisconsin 165.200 7. Indiana 370.95
7. Wisconsin 12.00 8. Ohio State 14.00 6. Ohio State 161.025 8. Ohio State 350.80
8. Northwestern 3.00 7. Minnesota 153.025
9. Ohio State 2.00 196, at Madison, Wis. 8. Indiana 150.450 1977 at Minneapolis, Minn.
1. Michigan 131.00 1. Minnesota 422.75
1957 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 2. lowa 112.50 1970 at Minneapolis, Minn. 2. lllinois 405.85
1. llinois 143.50 3. Michigan State 93.00 DC T 3. Michigan 404.20
2. Michigan 111.50 4. Wisconsin 77.00 1. Michigan 7 8 15 4. Indiana 386.55
3. Michigan State 68.50 5. lllinois 41.00 2. lowa 5 7 12 5. lowa 385.45
4. lowa 68.00 6. Minnesota 39.50 3. lllinois 6 5 11 6. Wisconsin 371.70
5. Ohio State 20.50 7. Indiana 9.00 4. Michigan State 3 6 9 7. Michigan State 365.95
6. Indiana 16.50 8. Ohio State 1.00 5. Minnesota 3 47 8. Ohio State 281.50
7. Minnesota 10.50 6. Indiana 2 3 5
8. Wisconsin 9.00 1965: champion determined by 7. Wisconsin 1.2 3 1978 at Champaign, IIl.
9. Northwestern 0.00 team dual meet record 8. Ohio State 11 2 1. Minnesota 423.00
2. llinois 419.45
1958 at lowa City, lowa | 1965 at Champaign, IIl. 1971 at Columbus, Ohio 3. Michigan 402.55
1. llinois 149.50 1. Michigan 6-0 1. Michigan 161.4250 4. Ohio State 400.30
2. lowa 113.50 2. lowa -1 2. lowa 154.1125 5. Michigan State 397.40
3. Michigan State 63.50 3. Michigan State 5-2 3. lllinois 154.0375 6. Indiana 388.60
4. Michigan 63.00 4. Wisconsin 4-3 4. Indiana 149.4500 7. Wisconsin 381.65
5. Minnesota 31.50 5. Indiana 3-3 5. Michigan State 147.0750 8. lowa 377.20
6. Indiana 21.00 6. Minnesota 2-5 6. Minnesota 145.6750
7. Ohio State 6.00 7. linois 1-6 7. Ohio State 128.0000 1979 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
8. Wisconsin 0.00 8. Ohio State 0-7 8. Wisconsin 115.7750 1. Minnesota 429.00
Northwestern 0.00 2. Ohio State 428.80
1966-68, 1970: title based on 1972 at Champalgn, Il 3. Mlchlgan 421.40
195 at Bloomington, Ind. ; ; 1. lowa 157.625 4. lllinois 418.05
1. Tlinois 143.00 ) namec 2mPIONSP |5 Michigan 156700 5. lowa 403.85
2. Michigan 104.50 3. Minnesota 151.250 6. Michigan State 403.45
3. Michigan State 72.00 1966 at Bloomington, Ind. 4. Indiana 149.900 7. Wisconsin 396.35
4. lowa 57.50 DC T 5. Michigan State 148.225 8. Indiana 387.45
5. Minnesota 44.50 1. Mlchlgan 6 16 22 6. lllinois 147.075
6. Indiana 22.50 2. Michigan State 7 14 21 7. Ohio State 132.925 1980 at Bloomington, Ind.
7. Ohio State 4.00 3. lllinois 5 12 17 8. Wisconsin 95.400 1. Minnesota 270.75
8. Wisconsin 0.00 4. lowa 4 10 14 2. Ohio State 269.50
5. Minnesota 2 810 1973 at Bloomington, Ind. 3. Michigan 264.65
1960 at Minneapolis , Minn. 6. Wisconsin 3 6 9 1. Michigan 317.60 4. lllinois 263.85
2. Minnesota 105.50 8. Ohio State 0 2 2 Minnesota 316.85 6. Michigan State 258.65
3. Michigan State 104.00 4. Indiana 307.00 7. Indiana 254.35
4. lowa 51.50 5. Michigan State 293.25 8. Wisconsin 250.10
5. Michigan 48.00 6. lllinois 291.85
6. Indiana 16.50 7. Ohio State 272.75
7. Ohio State 8.00 8. Wisconsin 245.80
8. Wisconsin 0.00
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BIG TEN MEN’S GYMNASTICS CHAMPIONSHIPS (continued)
1981 at Columbus, Ohio | 1989 at Madison, Wis. | 1997 at Minneapolis, Minn. i
1. lllinois 539.50 1. lllinois 285.55 1. Ohio State 230.825 1. Ohio State 215.625
2. Minnesota 539.40 2. Minnesota 281.15 2. lowa 230.700 2. llinois 214.800
3. Ohio State 530.85 3. Ohio State 280.60 3. Penn State 228.000 3. lowa 213.750
4. lowa 528.50 4. lowa 275.50 4. Minnesota 227.450 4. Michigan 210.775
5. Michigan 511.70 5. Wisconsin 272.80 5. lllinois 227.200 5. Penn State 210.250
6. Wisconsin 494.90 6. Michigan 268.80 6. Michigan State 227.000 6. Minnesota 205.400
7. Michigan State 483.45 7. Michigan State 263.95 7. Michigan 222.225
8. Indiana 445.40 200 at Minneapolis, Minn.
1990 at lowa City, lowa | 1998 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 1. Ohio State 217.750
1982 at Madison, Wis. 1. Minnesota 282.60 1. lowa 230.525 2. Penn State 217.650
1. Minnesota 274.95 2. lowa 281.70 2. Penn State 229.975 3. Minnesota 215.250
2. lowa 274.00 3. Ohio State 281.55 3. Ohio State 229.600 4. Michigan 214.350
2. lllinois 274.00 4. lllinois 271.70 4. Michigan State 227.975 5. lllinois 211.900
4. Ohio State 272.70 5. Michigan State 270.05 5. lllinois 227.575 6. lowa 209.900
5. Michigan 268.55 6. Wisconsin 268.20 6. Michigan 226.625
6. Wisconsin 264.75 7. Michigan 266.95 7. Minnesota 222.225 200 at University Park, Pa.
7. Michigan State 264.50 1. Penn State 360.450
8. Indiana 250.95 199 at East Lansing, Mich. | 199 at lowa City, lowa 2. llinois 357.300
1. Minnesota 281.45 1. Michigan 230.275 3. Ohio State 354.350
1983 at lowa City, lowa 2. Ohio State 279.50 2. lowa 229.475 4. Michigan 353.000
1. lllinois 276.65 3. lowa 278.35 3. Ohio State 229.250 5. Minnesota 351.450
Ohio State 276.65 4. Michigan State 277.15 4. Penn State 227.650 6. lowa 344.500
3. lowa 276.50 5. lllinois 277.00 5. Michigan State 226.700
4. Minnesota 275.90 6. Wisconsin 276.20 6. lllinois 223.725 2009 at Ann Arbor, Mich.
5. Michigan 268.50 7. Michigan 271.80 7. Minnesota 217.225 1. lllinois 357.100
6. Wisconsin 262.45 Michigan 357.100
7. Michigan State 261.40 1992 at Champaign, Ill. | 2000 at East Lansing, Mich. 3. Ohio State 349.900
1. Minnesota 284.60 1. Michigan 232.100 4. Minnesota 348.000
1984 at East Lansing, Mich. 2. Ohio State 284.40 2. Ohio State 229.500 5. Penn State 340.800
1. Minnesota 279.00 3. lllinois 283.15 3. lllinois 228.075 6. lowa 337.750
2. Ohio State 277.45 4. lowa 281.95 4. lowa 227.750
3. lowa 276.40 5. Penn State 281.80 5. Michigan State 226.100 201 at Columbus, Ohio
4. lllinois 275.70 6. Michigan 279.25 6. Penn State 225.850 1. Hinois 359.700
5. Michigan 265.70 7. Michigan State 277.75 7. Minnesota 222.850 2. Michigan 358.150
6. Michigan State 264.55 3. Penn State 347.300
7. Wisconsin 263.20 199 at Minneapolis, Minn. | 200 at University Park, Pa. 4. Ohio State 346.950
1. Ohio State 283.825 1. Ohio State 217.275 5. Minnesota 346.500
1985 at Minneapolis, Minn. 2. Minnesota 282.150 2. Michigan 216.000 6. lowa 337.800
1. Ohio State 283.65 3. Michigan State 276.550 3. Penn State 214.275
2. Minnesota 281.05 4. llinois 275.750 4. llinois 214175 201 at Champaign, IIl.
3. lowa 279.25 5. Michigan 275.050 5. Michigan State 211.950 1. Hinois 355.550
4. lllinois 271.75 6. Penn State 275.025 6. lowa 210.850 2. Michigan 352.750
5. Michigan State 269.65 7. lowa 274.450 7. Minnesota 208.800 3. Ohio State 350.000
6. Wisconsin 268.40 4. Penn State 349.000
7. Michigan 264.25 1994 at University Park, Pa. | 2002 at Minneapolis, Minn. 5. Minnesota 344.400
1. Ohio State 286.975 1. Ohio State 218.100 6. lowa 339.300
1986 at Champaign, IIl. 2. lowa 280.600 2. Michigan 215.100
1. lowa 280.90 3. Penn State 279.125 3. Penn State 214.600 201 at lowa City, lowa
2. Minnesota 277.20 4. Minnesota 276.250 4. Minnesota 214.525 1. lllinois 352.950
3. lllinois 276.95 5. Michigan 274.550 5. lllinois 213.575 2. Michigan 351.850
4. Ohio State 276.10 6. lllinois 274.525 6. lowa 212.700 3. Penn State 350.000
5. Wisconsin 271.80 7. Michigan State 270.600 4. Minnesota 345.800
6. Michigan 270.40 2003 at Columbus, Ohio 5. Ohio State 343.650
7. Michigan State 260.05 199 at Champaign, IIl. 1. Penn State 220.500 6. lowa 342.800
1. Minnesota 229.825 2. Ohio State 218.850 7. Nebraska 340.700
1987 at Ann Arbor, Mich. 2. lowa 229.550 3. lowa 215.600
1. Ohio State 279.80 3. Ohio State 228.575 4. Michigan 215.325 2013 at Minneapolis, Minn.
2. lowa 279.25 4. Penn State 227.200 5. Minnesota 214.300 1. Michigan 438.900
3. Minnesota 279.15 5. lllinois 226.725 6. lllinois 211.850 2. Penn State 434.050
4. lllinois 278.95 6. Michigan 225.100 3. Minnesota 430.350
5. Michigan State 271.40 7. Michigan State 219.150 2004 at Champaign, lIl. 4. Ohio State 426.600
6. Michigan 267.50 1. lllinois 221.975 5. lllinois 424.450
7. Wisconsin 265.60 1996 at Columbus, Ohio 2. Penn State 220.100 6. lowa 422.500
1. Ohio State 231.375 3. Ohio State 218.425 7. Nebraska 416.250
1988 at Columbus, Ohio 2. lowa 229.125 4. lowa 216.800
1. lllinois 286.70 3. Penn State 225475 5. Michigan 216.375 201 at Lincoln, Neb.
2. lowa 284.90 4. Minnesota 224.925 6. Minnesota 213.275 1. Michigan 448.200
3. Ohio State 284.70 5. Michigan State 222.450 2. Ohio State 441.050
4. Minnesota 281.45 6. lllinois 218.875 2005 at Ann Arbor , Mich. 3. Penn State 438.000
5. Wisconsin 278.25 7. Michigan 211.550 1. Ohio State 225.350 4. llinois 435.350
6. Michigan State 272.55 2. lllinois 224125 5. Minnesota 429.150
7. Michigan 265.30 3. Michigan 222.775 6. Nebraska 428.150
4. Penn State 220.500 7. lowa 425.600
5. lowa 219.800
6. Minnesota 216.400
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2015 at University Park, Pa.
1. Penn State 436.700
2. lllinois 436.100
3. Michigan 434.750
4. Minnesota 433.750
5. Ohio State 429.350
6. lowa 427.600
7. Nebraska 420.100
2016 at Columbus, Ohio
1. Ohio State 434.450
2. lllinois 429.700
3. Minnesota 429.100
4. Penn State 427.150
5. lowa 426.700
6. Nebraska 421.450
7. Michigan 417.250
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BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

27 155 135 20 lllinois

21 103 7 26 Minnesota

17 103 88 15 Michigan

15 54 44 10 Chicago (left Big Ten in 1946)

13 78 68 10  Ohio State

Wisconsin (discontinued in 1991)
lowa

Penn State

Indiana (discontinued in 1983)
Purdue (discontinued in 1932)

Nebraska

T - team championships

| - total individual championships (including all-around)
E - individual event championships

A - all-around championships

¢ - co-champions

5

8

3

51 44 7 Michigan State (discontinued in 2001) 1968c

0

0

0 Northwestern (discontinued in 1959)

0

1911-12-29-35-39-41-42-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-81-83¢-88-89-04-09¢c-
10-11-12
1903-07-10-25-36-38-40-47-48-49-76-77-78-79-80-82-84-90-91-92-95
1961-62-63-64-65-66-68¢-69-70-71-73-75-99-00-09¢c-13-14
1909-14-17-20-21-22-24-26-27-28-30-31-32-33-34
1983¢-85-87-93-94-96-97-01-02-05-06-07-15

1902-04-05-08-13-15-16-23

1937-67-68¢-72-74-86-98

2003-08-15

MOST BIG TEN TITLES
Titles Coach, School
14 D.L. Hoffer, CHI
12 Newton C. Loken, MICH
11 Charles Pond, ILL
11 Fred Roethlisberger, MINN
6 Yoshi Hayasaki, ILL
6 Dr. Ralph A. Piper, MINN
5 Kurt Golder, MICH
5 Miles Avery, OSU
4 H.D. Price, ILL
4 Peter Kormann, OSU
4 J.C. Elson, WIS

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL TITLES (single season)

6 - Replinger, Wisconsin, 1914 (AA, HB, PH, PB, Rings, Indian Clubs)
5 - Mel Stout, Michigan State, 1951 (AA, HB, PB, Rings, FX)

Blaine Wilson, Ohio State, 1997 (AA, HB, PH, Rings, FX)
4 - Felix Zeidlhack, Wisconsin, 1907 (AA, HB, PH, PB)

Felix Zeidlhack, Wisconsin, 1908 (AA, HB, PB, Rings)

John Menzies, Chicago, 1929 (AA, HB, PB, Rings)
George Wrighte, Chicago, 1933 (AA, HB, PH, PB)
George Wrigthe, Chicago, 1934 (AA, HB, PH, PB)

Jim Peterson, Minnesota, 1947 (AA, co-HB, Rings, Tumbling)

Bill Roetzheim, lllinois-Chicago, 1948 (HB, PH, PB, FX)

Bob Sullivan, lllinois, 1952 (AA, V, FX, Tumbling)

Carlton Rintz, Michigan State, 1954 (AA, HB, PH, co-Rings)

Rich Montpetit, Michigan, 1961 (AA, HB, PB, Rings)
Glen Gailis, lowa, 1965 (AA, HB, PH, Rings)

Brian Meeker, Minnesota, 1982 (AA, HB, V, FX)
Mike Dutka, Penn State, 1998 (AA, PH, V, FX)
Scott Vetere, Michigan, 2000 (AA, PH, Rings, co-V)

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS BY INSTITUTIONS (single season)

7 - Michigan, 1963 (Gil Rose - AA, V; Arno Lascari - HB, PH, PB; Mike Henderson - FX; Fred Sanders - Trampoline)
6 - Wisconsin, 1914 (Replinger - AA, HB, PH, PB, Rings, Indian Clubs)

Chicago, 1927 (Floyd Davidson - AA, HB; Flexner - Rings; McRoy - Indian Clubs; Nelson - PH, PB)

Chicago, 1928 (Floyd Davidson - AA, HB; Flexner - PB, Rings; McRoy - Indian Clubs; Neubuer - PH)

lllinois, 1941 (John Adkins - Tumbling; Caton Cobb - HB, PB; Lou Fina - Rings; Harry Koehnemann - PH; Earl Shanken - V)

Minnesota, 1947 (Don Hedstrom - PB; Jim Peterson - AA, co-HB, Rings, Tumbling; Swanson - co-HB)

lllinois, 1952 (Dick Albershardt - Trampoline; Frank Bare - PH; Bob Sullivan - AA, Tumbling, V, FV)

lowa, 1965 (Glen Gailis - AA, HB, PH, Rings; Bill Sayer - FX; Jeff Stein - Tumbling)

Michigan State, 1966 (Dave Croft - Rings; Jim Curzi - HB, PB; Dave Thor - AA, PH, FX)

Ohio State, 1997 (Drew Durbin - PB; Blaine Wilson - AA, HB, PH, Rings, FX)

Michigan, 2000 (Daniel Diaz-Luong - co-HB; Scott Vetere - AA, PH, Rings, co-V; Kris Zimmerman - PB)
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All-Around Champions

1903
1904
1905
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

J.W. Dye, MINN
Walleser, Grinnell
Johnson, NE

Felix Zeidelhack, WIS
Felix Zeidelhack, WIS
D.C. Mitchell, NE
E.B. Styles, ILL

E.B. Styles, ILL

E.B. Styles, ILL
Parkinson, CHI
Replinger, WIS

J.C. West, MINN
Ernest Carlson, MINN
Drewing, NE

A.W. Ziegler, ILL
Ernest Carlson, MINN
Schneidenbach, CHI
Thompkins, IOWA
Schmidt, WIS
Schmidt, WIS

Smith, OSU

Floyd Davdison, CHI
Floyd Davdison, CHI
John Menzies, CHI
John Menzies, CHI
Everett Olson, CHI
Everett Olson, CHI
George Wrighte, CHI
George Wrighte, CHI

98.16

515.25
18.00
385.20

359.00
370.00
353.44
370.50
377.00
357.63
364.50
327.50
322.70
355.30
303.00
345.00
374.00
372.10
386.75
395.90
370.75
403.60
377.15
393.10
370.15
316.95

Gene Wettstein, IOWA 320.80
George Matison, MINN 370.75
Gene Wettstein, IOWA 362.50
Joe Giallombardo, ILL 166.15
Joe Giallombardo, ILL 187.75

Del Day, MINN
Newt Loken, MINN
Newt Loken, MINN
Jim Peterson, MINN
Jim Peterson, MINN
Jim Peterson, MINN
Frank Dolan, ILL
Mel Stout, MSU
Bob Sullivan, ILL
Ken Bartlett, MINN
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Don Tonry, ILL

Abe Grossfeld, ILL

178.00

182.00

229.50

211.00
1,475.00
1,053.00
1,032.00
1,494.50
1,499.00
1,287.00
1,517.00
1,560.00
1,516.00
1,068.00

Edward Gagnier, MICH1,068.00

Abe Grossfeld, ILL
Abe Grossfeld, ILL
Ray Hadley, ILL
Rich Montpetit, MICH
Ray Hadley, ILL

Gil LaRose, MICH
Jim Curzi, MSU
Glen Gailis, IOWA
Dave Thor, MSU
Dave Thor, MSU
Dave Thor, MSU
Rick McCurdy, MICH
Rick McCurdy, MICH
Rick McCurdy, MICH

1,061.00
536.50
533.75
551.00
538.75
548.50
516.75

53.75
55.00
53.675
106.10
99.775
99.20
103.450

Dean Showalter, IOWA 104.650

Ray Gura, MICH
Carl Walin, IOWA
Harley Danner, MICH
Tim LaFleur, MINN
Tim LaFleur, MINN
Tim LaFleur, MINN
Kevin Prady, MINN
Dan Price, MINN
Brian Meeker, MINN
Brian Meeker, MINN
Joey Ray, MINN
Charles Lakes, ILL
Charles Lakes, ILL
Dan Bachmna, IOWA
Collin Godkin, MINN

105.05
104.85
101.25
104.35
106.85
106.05
108.15
108.20
112.80
114.15
112.15
114.35
108.90
107.20
113.15

Dominick Minicucci, ILL 113.30
Mark McKiernan, MINN 110.10
John Roethlisberger, MINN 113.35
John Roethlisberger, MINN 112.70
John Roethlisberger, MINN 115.50
John Roethlisberger, MINN112.275

Drew Durbin, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Mike Dutka, PSU
Todd Strada, IOWA
Scott Vetere, MICH
Jamie Natalie, OSU

57.850

58.20
58.225
58.825
58.350
57.800
58.700
55.350

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

BIG TEN INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Raj Bhavsar, OSU 56.000
Randy Monahan, OSU 54.500
Randy Monahan, OSU 55.675
Justin Laury, MICH 56.200

Justin Spring, ILL 54.150
Wes Haagensen, ILL  54.450
Casey Sandy, PSU 91.500
Thomas Kelley, MICH 89.350
Chris Cameron, MICH 89.800
Sam Mikulak, MICH  89.050
C.J. Maestas, ILL 89.500
Sam Mikulak, MICH  89.850
Sam Mikulak, MICH  93.700

Matthew Felleman, PSU 87.200
Sean Melton, OSU 89.750

Floor Exercise
(Free exercise to 1964)

1948
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Joe Fina, ILL

Mel Stout, MSU

Bob Sullivan, ILL

Bob Sullivan, ILL

Jeff Austin, ILL

Jeff Austin, ILL
Roland Brown, MSU
Abe Grossfield, ILL
Staffon Carlsson, IOWA
Don Tonry, ILL

Ray Hadley, ILL

Ray Hadley, ILL

Gani Browsh, MSU
Mike Henderson, MICH
George Hery, IOWA
Bill Sayer, IOWA
Dave Thor, MSU
Toby Towson, MSU
Joe Fedorchik, MSU
Toby Towson, MSU
Barry Slotten, IOWA
Paul Hunt, ILL

Ray Gura, MICH
Craig Carlson, MINN
Dave May, IOWA
Chuck Stilleman, MICH
Chuck Stilleman, MICH
Pete Murao, IND
Pete Murao, IND

Jim Varilek, MICH
Brian Meeker, MINN
Mike Yonemitsu, OSU
Kevin McKee, MICH
Brian Meeker, MINN
Dan Bachman, IOWA
Mike McKee, MICH
Dan Bachman, IOWA
Dan Bachman, IOWA
Dan Bachman, IOWA
Gil Pinto, OSU

Ron Nasti, IOWA

Gil Pinto, OSU

Chris McKee, ILL
Dan Zimpfer, MINN
Rusty Schillinger, OSU
Brian Winkler, MICH
Kerry Huston, MINN
Jay Thornton, IOWA
Jay Thornton, IOWA
Jay Thornton, IOWA
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Mike Dutka, PSU

Tim Elsner, OSU
Jamie Natalie, OSU
Brad Golden, MSU
Raj Bhavsar, OSU
Clay Strother, MINN
Justin Spring, ILL
Michael Reavis, IOWA
Micheal Reavis, IOWA
Eddie Hay, OSU
Thomas Kelley, MICH
Paul Ruggeri, ILL
Chris Cameron, MICH
Chad Wiest, ILL

Paul Ruggeri, ILL
Stacey Ervin, MICH
Chandler Eggleston, ILL
C.J. Maestas, ILL
Sean Melton, OSU

Pommel Horse
(side horse to 1972)

1907
1908
1913
1914
1922
1924
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989
1990
1991

1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005

2006

Felix Zeidlhack, WIS
Murroch, CHI
Replinger, WIS
Replinger, WIS
Kletzien, WIS

Perlt, MINN

Lee, PUR

Nelson, CHI

Neubauer, CHI

R.C. Oeler, ILL

John Menzies, CHI
Kolb, CHI

Earl Zitzler, ILL
George Wrighte, CHI
George Wrighte, CHI
Gene Wettstein, IOWA
Schneider, CHI

Gene Wettstein, IOWA
Johnson, MINN

Harry Koehnemann, ILL
Harry Koehnemann, ILL
Harry Koehnemann, ILL
Caton Cobb, ILL

Vito Zinzi, ILL

Bill Roetzheim, ILL-CHI
Herb Loken, MINN
Frank Dolan, ILL

Frank Dolan, ILL

Frank Bare, ILL
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Frank Bare, ILL
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Gavin Blair, ILL

Sam Bailie, IOWA
Sam Bailie, IOWA

Bill Buck, IOWA

Bill Buck, IOWA

Bill Buck, IOWA

Bill Lawler, ILL

Bill Lawler, ILL

Arno Lascri, MICH
Glenn Gailis, IOWA
Glenn Gailis, IOWA
Dave Thor, MSU

Keith McCanless, IOWA
Marc Slotten, IOWA
Keith McCanless, IOWA
Ken Liehr, IOWA

Ken Barr, ILL

Ken Barr, ILL

Russ Fystrom, MINN
Dale Robbins, IOWA
Howard Beck, ILL

Dan Jarosh, MINN
Chuck Ventura, MICH
Butch Zunich, ILL
Dave Stoldt, ILL

Dave Stoldt, ILL

Joe Leo, IOWA

Joey Ray, MINN

Bill Steinbach, OSU
Kevin Oltendorf, ILL
Mike Bergeron, OSU
Kevin Oltendorf, ILL
Joe Ledvora, ILL

Tim Mensch, OSU
Steve Bradley, OSU
Joe Short, IOWA
Dominick Minicucci, ILL
David DeVries, MINN
Mark McKiernan, MINN
Mark McKiernan, MINN
Paul Bautel, IOWA
John Roethlisberger, MINN
Rich Frye, IOWA

John Roethlisberger, MINN
James Knopp, OSU
Drew Durbin, OSU
Jeremiah Landry, ILL
Drew Durbin, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Mike Dutka, PSU

Don Jackson, IOWA
Scott Vetere, MICH
Jonathan Plante, MSU
Jamie Hertza, MICH
Raj Bhavsar, OSU

Ben Newman, ILL

Ben Newman, ILL

Ben Newman, ILL

Ted Brown, ILL

DJ Bucher, OSU

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Kit Beikmann, MINN
Daniel Ribeiro, ILL
Luke Stannard, ILL
Daniel Ribeiro, ILL
Daniel Ribeiro, ILL
Craig Hernandez, PSU
Craig Hernandez, PSU
Ellis Mannon, MINN
Ellis Mannon, MINN
Alec Yoder, OSU

Rings

(Flying Rings, 1926-57)

(Still Rings, 1958-present)
1907 Hawley, MINN

1908 Felix Zeidlhack, WIS
1913 Nelson, MINN

1914  Replinger, WIS

1922 Kessler, CHI

1924  Van Vactor, CHI
1926 Jackson, PUR

1927 Flexner, CHI

1928 Flexner, CHI

1929 John Menzies, CHI
1930 Everett Olson, CHI
1931  Everett Olson, CHI
1932 Everett Olson, CHI
1933 Murphy, CHI

1934 Adams, CHI

1935 Adams, CHI

1936 Fair, CHI

1937 Edward McCloy, IOWA
1938 Wetherell, CHI

1939 Del Daly, MINN

1940 Hafey, MINN

1941 Lou Fina, ILL

1942 Newt Loken, MINN
1947  Jim Peterson, MINN
1948 Don Hedstrom, MINN
1949 Jack Sharp, ILL
1950 Dick Palmer, ILL
1951  Mel Stout, MSU
1952 Ken Bartlett, MINN
1953 Carlton Rintz, MSU
1954 Kenneth Cook, MSU
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Don Leas, MSU

Sam Bailie, IOWA
Ted Segura, IOWA
Abe Grossfeld, IOWA
Pat Bird, ILL

Rich Montpetit, MICH
Dale Cooper, MSU
Dale Cooper, MSU
Glenn Gailis, IOWA
Dave Croft, MSU
Don Hatch, IOWA
Don Hatch, IOWA
Don Hatch, IOWA
Don Rapp, IOWA
Ben Fernandez, IND
Ben Fernandez, IND
Ben Fernandez, IND
Ben Fernandez, IND
Landy Fernandez, IND
Mike Wilbur, MINN
Tim LaFleur, MINN
John Davis, ILL
Darrell Yee, MICH
Darrell Yee, MICH
Darrell Yee, MICH
Terry Heffron, IOWA
Ross Johnson, WIS
Frank Rosch, ILL
Joe Bowers, OSU
Mitch Rose, MICH
Allan Powers, MSU
Jay Foster, OSU
Steve Juengert, ILL
Mitch Rose, MICH
David Zeddies, ILL
David Romero, ILL
Adrian Besancon, IOWA
Dave Alexander, WIS
Kip Simons, OSU
Adrian Besancon, IOWA
Brian Kobylinski, ILL
Blaine Wilson, OSU
David Eckert, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Chris Camiscioli, IOWA
Kenny Keener, MICH
Scott Vetere, MICH

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
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2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Vault

Chris Lakeman, PSU
Kevin Tan, PSU

Kevin Tan, PSU

Kevin Tan, PSU
Randy Monahan, OSU
Tommy Ramos, PSU
Jacques Bouchard, IOWA
Tommy Ramos, PSU
Phillip Goldberg, MICH
Brandon Wynn, OSU
Brandon Wynn, OSU
Scott Rosenthal, PSU
Javier Balboa, IOWA
Trevor Howard, PSU
Trevor Howard, PSU
Alex Diab, ILL

(Long Horse to 1971)

1907
1941
1942
1947
1948
1951
1952
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Labbitt, MINN

Earl Shanken, ILL

Lou Fina, ILL

John O’Heron, ILL

Vito Zinzi, ILL

Bob Sullivan, ILL

Bob Sullivan, ILL

Gil LaRose, MICH

Fred Roethlisberger, WIS
Tom Hurt, MSU

Hal Shaw, ILL

Hal Shaw, ILL

Dave Thor, MSU

Jack McCarthy, ILL
Rich Scorza, IOWA
Barry Slotten, IOWA
Ray Gura, MICH

Gary Quigg, IOWA
Richard Bigras, MICH
Richard Bigras, MICH
Rod Newland, OSU
Rod Newland, OSU
Rod Newland, OSU
Charles Jenkins, MSU
Randy Hairston, OSU
Pete Roberts, MSU
Gilberto Albuquerque, ILL
Brian Meeker, MINN
Dan Bachman, IOWA
Charles Lakes, ILL
Charles Lakes, ILL

Stu Breitenstine, IOWA
Scott Moore, MICH
Brian Stith, OSU

Scott Moore, MICH
Mark McKiernan, MINN
Chris McKee, ILL

Paul Dackerman, MSU
Paul Dackerman, MSU
John Roethlisberger, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Brian Yee, MINN

Tom Ellefson, PSU

Jay Thornton, IOWA
Travis Romagnoli, ILL
Mike Dutka, PSU
Daniel Diaz-Luong, MICH
Scott Vetere, MICH
Daren Lynch, OSU

Eric Steele, MINN

Eric Steele, MINN
Andrew DiGiore, MICH
Andrew DiGiore, MICH
Guillermo Alvarez, MINN
Andrew DiGiore, MICH
Tyler Yamauchi, ILL
Mitchell Mays, MINN
Geoff Reins, IOWA
Paul Ruggeri, ILL

Zack Chase, MINN
Mike Behles, OSU

Paul Ruggeri, ILL

Fred Hartville, ILL

Jake Martin, OSU

Fred Hartville, ILL
Anthony McCallum, MICH

Parallel Bars

1907
1908
1913
1914
1922
1924
1926

Felix Zeidlhack, WIS
Felix Zeidlhack, WIS
Replinger, WIS
Replinger, WIS
Porth, WIS
Skurdalsvold, MINN
DuBois, PUR

BIG TEN INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (continued)

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940

1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016

Nelson, CHI

Flexner, CHI

John Menzies, CHI
E.L. Reiter, ILL
Everett Olson, CHI
Everett Olson, CHI
George Wrighte, CHI
George Wrighte, CHI
Wayman, ILL
Shawbold, MINN
Shawbold, MINN
Hafey, MINN

Lou Fina, ILL

Joe Giallombardo, ILL
Box Hanning, MINN
Caton Cobb, ILL
Caton Cobb, ILL

Don Hedstrom, MINN
Bill Roetzheim, ILL
Pete Barthell, MICH
Pete Barthell, MICH
Mel Stout, MSU
Harry Luchs, MICH
Ken Bartlett, MINN
Tom Gardner, ILL
Tom Gardner, ILL

Ed Gagnier, MICH
Ed Gagnier, MICH
Abe Grossfeld, ILL
Bill Buck, IOWA
Duane Hoecherl, MICH
Rich Montpetit, MICH
Arno Lascari, MICH
Arno Lascari, MICH
Arno Lascari, MICH
Jim Curzi, MSU

Jim Curzi, MSU

Tom Goldsborough, IOWA
Ron Rapper, MICH
Dick Richards, MICH
Ron Rapper, MICH
Murray Plotkin, MICH
Gregg Fenske, ILL
Gregg Fenske, ILL
Rudy Ginez, IOWA
Pierre LeClerc, MICH
Jeff LaFleur, MINN
John Corritore, MICH
John Corritore, MICH
Kirk Aguirre, OSU
Dan Price, MINN
Joey Ray, MINN

Tim Magee, IOWA
Joey Ray, MINN
Joey Ray, MINN

Jay Foster, OSU
Joey Ray, MINN
Charles Lakes, ILL
Dan Bachman, IOWA
Collin Godkin, MINN
Gil Pinto, OSU

David Zeddies, ILL
Jay Caputo, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
Kip Simons, OSU
James Knopp, OSU
Drew Durbin, OSU
Kip Simons, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Tom Ellefson, PSU
Jay Thornton, IOWA
Drew Durbin, OSU
Justin Toman, MICH
Justin Toman, MICH
Kris Zimmerman, MICH
Scott Vetere, MICH
Kevin Donohue, PSU
Raj Bhavsar, OSU
Kevin Tan, PSU

DJ Bucher, OSU
Justin Spring, ILL

DJ Bucher, OSU
Casey Sandy, PSU
Paul Ruggeri, ILL
C.J. Padera, ILL
Syque Caesar, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Syque Caesar, MICH
Sean Melton, OSU
Jordan Valdez, ILL
Nick Hunter, MICH
Sean Melton, OSU

Horizontal Bars
1907

1908
1913
1914
1922
1924
1926
1927
1928

Felix Zeidlhack, WIS
Felix Zeidlhack, WIS
J. C. West, MINN
Replinger, WIS
Ernest Carlsan, MINN
Van Vacor, CHI

Floyd Davidson, CHI
Floyd Davidson, CHI
Floyd Davidson, CHI
John Menzies, CHI
John Menzies, CHI

R. Neller, WIS
Joseph Rehor, Jr., ILL
George Wrighte, CHI
George Wrighte, CHI
Joseph Rehor, Jr., ILL
George Matison, MINN
Gene Wettstein, IOWA
Stuart, MINN

Lou Fina, ILL

John Cress, Jr., ILL
Caton Cobb, ILL
Caton Cobb, ILL

Jim Peterson, MINN
Swanson, MINN

Bill Roetzheim, ILL-CHI
Joe Calvetti, ILL
Frank Dolan, ILL

Mel Stout, MSU

Bof Feldmeier, MSU
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Carlton Rintz, MSU
Carlton Rintz, MSU
James Jackson, MINN
Abe Grossfeld, IOWA
Stan Tarshis, MSU
Stan Tarshis, MSU
Stan Tarshis, MSU
Rich Montpetit, MICH
Ray Hadley, ILL

Arno Lascari, MICH
Jim Curzi, MSU
Glenn Gailis, IOWA
Jim Curzi, MSU

Neil Schmitt, IOWA
Neil Schmitt, IOWA
Norm Haynie, MSU
Rich Scorza, IOWA
Rick McCurdy, MICH
Jim Scully, MICH
Bruce Waldman, IOWA
Bob Darden, MICH
Bob Darden, MICH
Bob Darden, MICH
Tim LaFleur, MINN
Steve Yasukawa, ILL
Bob Creek, MICH

Jim Fredrickson, OSU
Brian Meeker, MINN
Jim Fredrickson, OSU
Brian Meeker, MINN
Robert Brown, MINN
Robert Playter, OSU
Robert Playter, OSU
David Zeddies, ILL
Collin Godkin, MINN
Joe Thome, IOWA
Mike Mingle, ILL

John Roethlisberger, MINN
Brian Ottenhoft, MINN
Ricardo Cheriel, ILL
Jim Knopp, OSU

Kip Simons, OSU
Mike Masucci, PSU
Garry Denk, IOWA
Carlos Herrero, IOWA
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Travis Romagnoli, ILL
Doug Stibel, OSU
Brian Hamilton, IOWA
Daniel Diaz-Luong, MICH
Jamie Natalie, OSU
Kevin Donohue, PSU
Linas Gaveika, IOWA
Ronald Ferris, OSU
Ronald Ferris, OSU
Willie Ito, OSU

Aaron Rakes, MICH
Wes Haagensen, ILL
Joe Catrambone, MICH
Paul Ruggeri, ILL

lan Makowske, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Sean Melton, OSU
Alex Johnson, OSU

2016

Trevor Howard, PSU

Tumbling

1907
1908
1914
1922
1924
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963

1964
1965

D.C. Mitchell, NEB
D.C. Mitchell, NEB
Weakly, CHI

Kitchen, WIS

Kuhlen, NU

Conner, CHI

Wald, MINN

W.J. Fulton, ILL

Larry Griswold, IOWA
Greenberg, MINN

W. Cherry, ILL

R. Cadle, ILL

R. Cadle, ILL

Dreidt, MINN

Arthur Fisher, ILL
Arthur Fisher, ILL
George Nissen, IOWA
Joe Giallombardo, ILL
Joe Giallombardo, ILL
Joe Giallombardo, ILL
John Adkins, ILL
John Adkins, ILL

Jim Peterson, MINN
Irvin Bedard, ILL

Pete Barthell, MICH
Irvin Bedard, ILL

Bob Sullivan, ILL

Bob Sullivan, ILL

Bob Hazlett, IOWA
Bob Hazlett, IOWA
Jeff Austin, ILL

Walt Patterson, IOWA
Dan Lirot, ILL

Frank Hailand, ILL
Frank Hailand, ILL
Ron Walden, IND
Alvin Barasch, ILL
Hal Holmes, ILL

Hal Holmes, ILL

Dale Cooper, MSU
Jim Hopper, WIS
Mike Henderson, MICH
Jeff Stein, IOWA

Trampoline

1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

Bob Schoendube, MICH
Edsel Buchanan, MICH
William Harris, IOWA
Bruce Sidlinger, ILL
Dick Albershardt, IND
Bill Sorenson, IOWA
Jim Norman, IOWA
Walt Patterson, IOWA
Dick Albershardt, IND
Dick Albershardt, IND
Ed Cole, MICH

John McCurdy, IOWA
Ed Cole, MICH

Larry Snyder, IOWA
Tom Osterland, MICH
Steve Johnson, MSU
Fred Sanders, MICH
John Hamilton, MICH
Gary Erwin, MICH
Gary Erwin, MICH
Wayne Miller, MICH
Dave Jacobs, MICH
Dave Jacobs, MICH
Dave Jacobs, MICH

Indian Clubs

1907
1908
1914
1922
1924
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

Labbitt, MINN
Nelson, MINN
Replinger, WIS
Kessler, CHI

Van Meter, PUR
Van Meter, PUR
McRoy, CHI
McRoy, CHI

W.H. Bromund, CHI
W.H. Bromund, CHI
W.H. Bromund, CHI
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ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS
(since 1984; first team only)
ILLINOIS (61) MICHIGAN (51) OHIO STATE (75) WISCONSIN (2)

Joe Ledvora, 1984
Charles Lakes, 1984-85
Gilmarcio Sanchez, 1984
Steve Juengert, 1986
David Romero, 1986-87-89-90
David Zeddies, 1986-88-89
Chris McKee, 1987-89
Dominick Minicucci, 1988
Tigran Mkchyan, 1988
Mike Mingle, 1989

Ricardo Cheriel, 1991-92-93
Brian Kobylinski, 1994
Yuval Ayalon, 1995-96-97
Jeremiah Landry, 1995
Travis Romagnoli, 1997-98
Leo Oka, 1999-01

Linh Hoang, 2001

Ben Newman, 2003-04-05
Justin Spring, 2004-05-06
Ted Brown, 2005

Wesley Haagensen, 2006-07-08
Tyler Yamauchi, 2007
Daniel Ribeiro, 2008-10-11
Luke Stannard, 2009

Paul Ruggeri, 2009-10-12
C.J. Padera, 2010

Tyler Mizoguchi, 2011
Chad Wiest, 2011

C.J. Maestas, 2012-14-15
Fred Hartville, 2013-15
Yoshi Mori, 2013

Chandler Eggleston, 2014
Bobby Baker, 2015

Jordan Valdez, 2015

Alex Diab, 2016

IOWA (46)

Dan Bachman, 1984-85-86
Stu Britenstine, 1984-86
Joe Leo, 1984

Kurt Karnstedt, 1986

Ron Nasti, 1986-87-88
Joe Short, 1986-87

Joe Thome, 1986-88

Jeff Dow, 1988-89-90
Keith Rooks, 1989

Adrian Besancon, 1990-93
Chris Kabat, 1990-92

Paul Bautel, 1991

Rich Frye, 1992

Garry Denk, 1994

Jay Thornton, 1994-95-96
Carlos Herrero, 1995
Aaron Cotter, 1996

Chris Camiscioli, 1998
Todd Strada, 1998-99-00
Don Jackson, 1999

Brian Hamilton, 2000
Linas Gaveika, 2003-05
Michael Reavis, 2005-06
Jacques Bouchard, 2007
Geoff Reins, 2009
Broderick Shemansky, 2012-13
Javier Balboa, 2013
Matthew Loochtan, 2016

Mitch Rose, 1985-87

Scott Moore, 1986-87

Brian Winkler, 1992

Jose Haro, 1997

Justin Toman, 1998-99-02
Daniel Diaz-Luong, 1999-00-01-02
Kenny Keener, 1999

Scott Vetere, 1999-00-01
Kevin Roulston, 2000

Kris Zimmerman, 2000

Jamie Hertza, 2002

Andrew DiGiore, 2003-04-06
Justin Laury, 2003-05

Gerry Signorelli, 2006

Aaron Rakes, 2007

Thomas Kelley, 2008-09-10-11
Phillip Goldberg, 2009

Chris Cameron, 2009-10

Joe Catrambone, 2009

Mel Anton Santander, 2010
Syque Caesar, 2011-13

lan Makowske, 2011

Sam Mikulak, 2011-12-13-14
Rohan Sebastian, 2011
Adrian de los Angeles, 2012-13
Stacey Ervin, 2013-15

Nick Hunter, 2015

Emyre Cole, 2016

Anthony McCallum, 2016

MICHIGAN STATE (8)
Bruce Trevor, 1984

Allan Powers, 1985

Keith Pettit, 1987
Gregory Jung, 1988

Paul Dackerman, 1990-91
Brad Golden, 2001
Jonathan Plante, 2001

MINNESOTA (51)

Rob Brown, 1984-86
Joey Ray, 1984

Steve Braun, 1985-87
Collin Godkin, 1985-87
Mark McKiernan, 1987-88-89-90
David DeVries, 1988
Mike Farina, 1989-91
Mike Miller, 1989

Brad Pries, 1989

Jay Caputo, 1990-91
John Roethlisberger, 1990-91-92-93
Dan Zimpfer, 1990

Brian Ottenholft, 1991
Kerry Huston, 1992-93
Brian Yee, 1993-95

Colby Van Cleave, 1995
Andrew Weaver, 1995
Eric Steele, 2001-02
Guillermo Alvarez, 2002-03-04-05
Clay Strother, 2002-03
Jacob Lee, 2006-07
Andre Berry, 2007

Kit Beikmann, 2007
Mitchell Mays, 2008
Aaron Fortunato, 2009-10
Zack Chase, 2011

D.J. Repp, 2011

Ellis Mannon, 2014-15
Tristan Duran, 2016
Justin Karstadt, 2016

Joe Bowers, 1984

Jay Foster, 1984-85
Robert Playter, 1984-85
Steve Bradley, 1985-86
Jim Frooman, 1985

Tim Muench, 1985

Seth Riskin, 1985-86

Brian Stith, 1986

Gil Pinto, 1987-88

Mike Racanelli, 1988-89-90
Rusty Schillinger, 1991

Kip Simons, 1991-92-93-94
Jim Knopp, 1992-93

Drew Durbin, 1994-95-96-97
Scott Foster, 1994

Blaine Wilson, 1994-95-96-97
David Eckert, 1996

Tim Elsner, 1996-97-99
Pete Landry, 1998

Mike Morgan, 1998

Doug Stibel, 1998-99
Jamie Natalie, 1999-00-01
Raj Bhavsar, 2000-01-02-03
Daren Lynch, 2000

Randy Monahan, 2003-04-05
Ronald Ferris, 2004-05

DJ Bucher, 2005-06-07
Willie Ito, 2006

Eddie Hay, 2007

Tai Lee, 2007

Jake Bateman, 2008-09
Brandon Wynn, 2008-10-11
Philip Onorato, 2009

Mike Behles, 2011

Kris Done, 2011

Ty Echard, 2012

Jake Martin, 2014

Sean Melton, 2014

Alex Johnson, 2015

Drew Moling, 2015

Sean Melton, OSU

Alec Yoder, OSU

PENN STATE (31)

Mike Masucci, 1992-93
Tom Ellefson, 1995
Tony Pansy, 1995

Mike Dutka, 1998

Roy Malka, 1998

Adam Benas, 2000
Chris Lakeman, 2001
Kevin Donohue, 2002
Kevin Tan, 2002-03-04
Luis Vargas, 2003-04
Chad Buczek, 2004
Derek Helsby, 2006-07-08
Tommy Ramos, 2006-08
Casey Sandy, 2007-08
Felix Aronovich, 2012-13
Craig Hernandez, 2012-13
Scott Rosenthal, 2012
Trevor Howard, 2014-15
Matthew Felleman, 2015
Trevor Howard, 2016

Brian Harris, 1984
Dave Alexander, 1991
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GYMNAST OF THE YEAR
David Zeddies, ILL
Mark McKiernan, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
Drew Durbin, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Travis Romagnoli, ILL
Todd Strada, IOWA
Scott Vetere, MICH
Jamie Natalie, OSU
Raj Bhavsar, OSU
Randy Monahan, OSU
Randy Monahan, OSU
Justin Laury, MICH
Justin Spring, ILL
Wes Haagensen, ILL
Casey Sandy, PSU
Thomas Kelley, MICH
Chris Cameron, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
C.J. Maestas, ILL
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Bobby Baker, ILL
Sean Melton, OSU

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

INDIVIDUAL HONORS

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Dominick Minicucci, ILL
Paul Bautel, IOWA
Louie Ball, MICH
John Roethlisberger, MINN
Kip Simons, OSU
Kerry Huston, MINN
Jay Thornton, IOWA
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Yuval Ayalon, ILL
Tim Elsner, OSU
Mike Dutka, PSU
Kevin Roulston, MICH
Scott Vetere, MICH
Raj Bhavsar, OSU
Eric Steele, MINN
Guillermo Alvarez, MINN
Justin Laury, MICH
Jacob Lee, MINN
Wesley Haagensen, ILL
Jake Bateman, OSU
Andre Berry, MINN
Thomas Kelley, MICH
Philip Onorato, OSU
Yoshi Mori, ILL
Felix Aronovich, PSU
Sam Mikulak, MICH
C.J. Maestas, ILL
Trevor Howard, PSU
Sean Melton, OSU
Bobby Baker, ILL
Alec Yoder, OSU

1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

COACH OF THE YEAR
Yoshi Hayasaki, ILL
Yoshi Hayasaki, ILL
Fred Roethlisberger, MINN
Mark Pflughoeft, WIS
Fred Roethlisberger, MINN
Peter Kormann, OSU
Bob Darden, MICH
Peter Kormann, OSU
Fred Roethlisberger, MINN
Peter Kormann, OSU
Tom Dunn, IOWA
Peter Kormann, OSU
Tom Dunn, IOWA
Kurt Golder, MICH
Kurt Golder, MICH
Miles Avery, OSU
Miles Avery, OSU
Randy Jepson, PSU
Yoshi Hayasaki, ILL
Miles Avery, OSU
Tom Dunn, IOWA
Miles Avery, OSU
Mike Burns, MINN
Miles Avery, OSU
Randy Jepson, PSU
Yoshi Hayasaki, ILL
Justin Spring, ILL
Justin Spring, ILL
Justin Spring, ILL
Kurt Golder, MICH
Kurt Golder, MICH
Randy Jepson, PSU
Rustam Sharipov, OSU

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR

Awarded to one male and one female from the graduating class of each member institution, who demonstrat-
ed athletic and academic excellence throughout their college career.

1930 - Richard C. Oeler, lllinois

1932 - Everett C. Olson, Chicago
1934 - George H. Wrighte, Chicago
1936 - Arthur Fisher, lllinois

1949 - James B. Peterson, Minnesota
1958 - Donald D. Harper, Ohio State
1959 - Abraham Grossfeld, lllinois
1959 - Ronald L. Walden, Indiana
1960 - Stanley Tarshis, Michigan State
1961 - William Davis Buck, lowa

1961 - Robert J. Schwarzkopf, Minnesota
1962 - Thomas N. Osterland, Michigan
1965 - Glenn Gailis, lowa

1965 - David Price, Michigan State
1967 - Kenneth Gordon, lowa

1968 - Paul Gary Shapin, lllinois

1970 - Bruce T. Trott, Ohio State

1970 - Bruce Harlan, Ohio State

1974 - Howard Beck, lllinois

1974 - Carl Walin, lowa

1975 - Howard Beck, lllinois

1975 - Orlando Fernandez, Indiana
1976 - Jeffrey N. LaFleur, Minnesota

1978 - Timothy J. LaFleur, Minnesota
1978 - Steve Yasukawa, lllinois
1979 - John Davis, lllinois

1980 - Dave Stoldt, lllinois

1982 - Brian Meeker, Minnesota
1984 - Joey Ray, Minnesota

1985 - Robert Playter, Ohio State
1987 - Collin Godkin, Minnesota
1989 - Paul Wozniak, lowa

1990 - Mike Racanelli, Ohio State
1992 - Paul Bautel, lowa

1993 - Jim Knopp, Ohio State

1993 - John Roethlisberger, Minnesota

1995 - Brian Yee, Minnesota
1996 - Jay Thornton, lowa
1997 - Peter Masucci, lowa

1998 - Joseph M. Roemer, Penn State

2000 - Travis Romagnoli, lllinois
2001 - Kevin Agnew, lowa

2001 - Jamie Natalie, Ohio State
2002 - Justin Toman, Michigan

2005 - Guillermo Alvarez, Minnesota
2005 - Jerker Taudien, Penn State

2010 - Phillip Goldberg, Michigan
2012 - Miguel Pineda, Penn State
2013 - Javier Balboa, lowa

2013 - Adrian Evans, Penn State
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NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
T 1 E A App. School Years Participated
12 53 38 15 63  Penn State* 1942-48-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-61-62-63-64-65-66-67-69-71-72-73-74-76-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-
87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-97-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16

10 &7 50 7 44 lllinois 1938-39-40-41-42-48-49-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58¢-59-60-61-62-63-81-84-88-89-93-98-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-
08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16

8 41 32 9 45  Nebraska* 1948-54-55-56-58-59-60-62-63-64-75-76-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-99-00-03-04-05-06-
07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16

6 36 31 5 39  Michigan 1948-49-50-51-52-54-56-57-58-59-60-61-62-63-64-66-67-70-73-74-75-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16

3 27 21 6 46 Ohio State 1952-53-54-55-56-58-59-60-61-63-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-02-03-04-05-

06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16

1 17 17 0 19 Michigan State*  1949-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-58¢-59-60-61-62-63-64-66-00-01

1 11 11 0 49 lowa 1952-53-54-55-56-57-58-59-60-61-63-64-67-68-69-72-73-74-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-97-98-00-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16

1 9 8 1 10 Chicago 1938-39-40-41-42-48-50-54-56-58

0 16 12 4 48 Minnesota 1938-39-40-41-42-48-49-50-51-52-53-54-55-56-57-59-60-63-64-76-77-78-79-82-84-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16

0 1 1 0 7 Indiana 1952-53-55-56-57-58-60

0o 1 1 0 2 Wisconsin 1963-64

T - team champions

| - total individual champions (including all-around)
E - individual event champions

A - all-around champions

NCAA Champions in bold

NCAA TOP FIVE TEAM FINISHES

1938 1957 1972 1990 2003
Chicago 1st Penn State* 1st Penn State 3rd Nebraska*® st Ohio State 2nd
lllinois 2nd lllinois 2nd lowa 4th Minnesota 2nd Penn State 3rd
Minnesota 3rd lowa 4th lowa 4th Michigan 4th
1973 Ohio State 5th lllinois 5th
1939 1958 Penn State* 2nd
lllinois 1st lllinois 1st (tie) Michigan 4th 1991 2004
Minnesota 5th Michigan State 1st (tie) Penn State* 2nd Penn State 1st
Penn State* 3rd 1975 Minnesota 4th lllinois 3rd
1940 lowa 4th Nebraska* 5th Ohio State 4th
lllinois 1st Michigan 5th 1992 Michigan 5th
Minnesota 4th 1976 Nebraska*® 2nd
Chicago 5th 1959 Penn State* 1st Ohio State 3rd 2005
Penn State* st Nebraska* 4th Minnesota 4th Ohio State 2nd
1941 lllinois 2nd Minnesota 5th lllinois 3rd
lllinois 1st Michigan State 4th 1993 Penn State 4th
Minnesota 2nd Michigan 5th 1977 Nebraska*® 2nd
Chicago 3rd Minnesota 5th Ohio State 3rd 2006
1960 lowa 5th lllinois 2nd
1942 Penn State* 1st 1979 Penn State 4th
lllinois 1st lllinois 3rd Nebraska* 1st 1994
Minnesota 3rd Michigan State 5th 1980 Nebraska* 1st 2007
Chicago 5th Nebraska* 1st Ohio State 3rd Penn State 1st
1961 Michigan 4th
1948 Penn State* st 1981 1995 lllinois 5th
Penn State* 1st Michigan 4th Nebraska* 1st Nebraska*® 2nd
lllinois 3rd lllinois 5th (tie) Penn State 3rd 2008
Minnesota 4th Michigan State 5th (tie) 1982 Ohio State 4th lllinois 3rd
Nebraska* 1st Penn State 4th
1949 1962 Penn State* 3rd 1996
Minnesota 2nd Michigan 3rd Ohio State 5th Ohio State 1st 2009
lllinois 3rd lllinois 4th lowa 4th Michigan 2nd
Michigan State 5th 1983 lllinois 5th
1950 Nebraska* 1st 1997
lllinois 1st 1963 Penn State* 3rd lowa 3rd 2010
Michigan 4th Michigan st Ohio State 5th Ohio State 4th Michigan 1st
Penn State* 4th Penn State 5th lllinois 4th
1951 lowa 5th 1984
lllinois 2nd (tie) Penn State* 2nd 1998 2011
1964 Ohio State 3rd lowa 2nd lllinois 3rd
1952 Michigan 3rd Nebraska* 5th lllinois 3rd Michigan 5th
lllinois 3rd Penn State* 4th (tie)
Minnesota 5th 1985 1999 2012
1965 Ohio State 1st Michigan 1st lllinois 1st
1953 Penn State* 1st Nebraska* 2nd Ohio State 2nd Penn State 3rd
Penn State* 1st Penn State* 3rd Nebraska* 3rd
lllinois 2nd 1966 Penn State 4th 2013
Michigan State 3rd 1986 Michigan 1st
1954 Michigan 5th Nebraska* 2nd 2000 Penn State 4th
Penn State* 1st Penn State st lowa 5th
lllinois 2nd 1967 1987 Michigan 2nd
Michigan State 5th Michigan 2nd Nebraska* 2nd lowa 3rd 2014
lowa 3rd Penn State* 3rd Michigan 1st
1955 Penn State* 4th lowa 5th 2001 lllinois 4th
lllinois 1st Ohio State st Ohio State 5th
Penn State* 2nd 1968 1988 Michigan 4th
Michigan State 5th lowa 3rd Nebraska* 1st Penn State 5th 2015
lllinois 2nd Penn State 3rd
1956 1969 2002 Michigan 4th
lllinois 1st lowa st 1989 Ohio State 2nd
Penn State* 2nd Penn State* 2nd lllinois 1st Michigan 4th 2016
Michigan 5th Nebraska* 2nd lowa 5th Ohio State 3rd
1970 Minnesota 3rd lllinois 4th
Michigan 1st Penn State 5th
* Includes competition |prior to joining the Big Ten.
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All-Around

Joe Giallombardo, ILL
Joe Giallombardo, ILL
Joe Giallombardo, ILL (t)
Paul Fina, ILL (t)
Courtney Shanken, CHI
Newton Loken, MINN
Ray Sorenson, PSU*
Jean Cronstedt, PSU*
Jean Cronstedt, PSU*
Karl Schwenzfeier, PSU*
Don Tonry, ILL

Armando Vega, PSU*
Abie Grossfeld, ILL
Armando Vega, PSU*
Jay Werner, PSU*
Gregor Weiss, PSU*

Gil Larose, MICH

Mike Jacobson, PSU*
Steve Cohen, PSU*
Steve Cohen, PSU*
Marshall Avener, PSU*
Jim Hartung, NEB*

Jim Hartung, NEB*

Wes Suter, NEB*

Tom Schlesinger, NEB*
Kevin Davis, NEB*
Patrick Kirksey, NEB*
Mike Racanelli, OSU
John Roethlisberger, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
John Roethlisberger, MINN
Dennis Harrison, NEB*
Richard Grace, NEB*
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Blaine Wilson, OSU
Travis Romagnoli, ILL
Jason Hardabura, NEB*
Jamie Natalie, OSU
Jamie Natalie, OSU

Raj Bhavsar, OSU

Luis Vargas, PSU

Luis Vargas, PSU

Casey Sandy, PSU
Chris Cameron, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH
Sam Mikulak, MICH

Floor Exercise

1953
1954
1958
1959
1960
1963

1967
1968
1969
1980
1982
1983
1985
1990
1992
1993
1995
1999
2000
2001
2002
2013
2015

Bob Sullivan, ILL
Jean Cronstedt, PSU*
Abie Grossfeld, ILL
Don Tonry, ILL

Ray Hadley, ILL

Mike Henderson, MICH (t)
Tom Seward, PSU (t)*
David Jacobs, MICH
Toby Towson, MSU
Toby Towson, MSU
Steve Elliott, NEB*
Steve Elliott, NEB*
Scott Johnson, NEB*
Wes Suter, NEB*
Mike Racanelli, OSU
Brian Winkler, MICH
Richard Grace, NEB*
Jay Thornton, IOWA
Jason Hardabura, NEB*
Jamie Natalie, OSU
Clay Strother, MINN
Clay Strother, MINN
Trevor Howard, PSU
Thad Lawson, PSU

Pommel Horse

1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1948
1952
1953
1954
1955
1957
1958
1962
1967
1969
1970
1980
1988
1989
1990
1991

Erwin Beyer, CHI

Erwin Beyer, CHI

Harry Koehnemann, ILL
Caton Cobb, ILL

Caton Cobb, ILL

Steve Greene, PSU*
Frank Bare, ILL

Carlton Rintz, MSU
Robert Lawrence, PSU*
Carlton Rintz, MSU
John Davis, ILL

Bill Buck, IOWA

Mike Aufrecht, ILL

Keith McCanless, IOWA
Keith McCanless, IOWA
John Russo, WIS (t)
Dave Stoldt, ILL

Mark Sohn, PSU*

Mark Sohn, PSU (t)*
Mark Sohn, PSU*

Mark Sohn, PSU

1992 Che Bowers, NEB*
1993 John Roethlisberger, MINN
1995 Drew Durbin, OSU
1996 Drew Durbin, OSU
1997 Drew Durbin, OSU
1999 Brandon Stefaniak, PSU
2000 Don Jackson, IOWA (t)
Brandon Stefaniak, PSU (t)
2001 Clay Strother, MINN
2002 Clay Strother, MINN
2004 Bob Rogers, ILL
2005 Luis Vargas, PSU
2009 Daniel Ribeiro, ILL
2011 Daniel Ribeiro, ILL
2013 Michael Newburger, OSU
2014 Ellis Mannon, MINN
2016 Brandon Ngai, ILL
Rings
1959 Armando Vega, PSU*
1962 Dale Cooper, MSU
1963 Dale Cooper, MSU
1965 Glenn Gailis, IOWA
1966 Ed Gunny, MSU
1969 Paul Vexler, PSU (t)*
1980 Jim Hartung, NEB*
1981 Jim Hartung, NEB*
1982 Jim Hartung, NEB*
1990 Wayne Cowden, PSU*
1991 Adam Carton, PSU*
1996 Blaine Wilson, OSU (t)
1997 Blaine Wilson, OSU
2001 Chris Lakeman, PSU
2003 Kevin Tan, PSU
2004 Kevin Tan, PSU
2010 Brandon Wynn, OSU
2011 Brandon Wynn, OSU
2012 C.J. Maestas, ILL
Vault
1938 Erwin Beyer, CHI
1939 Marv Forman, ILL
1940 Earl Shanken, CHI
1941 Earl Shanken, CHI
1942 Earl Shanken, CHI
1948 Jim Peterson, MINN
1963 Gil Larose, MICH
1969 Jack McCarthy, ILL
1982 Steve Elliott, NEB*
1983 Chris Riegel, NEB*
1984 Chris Riegel, NEB*
1991 Adam Carton, PSU*
1996 Jay Thornton, IOWA
1997 Blaine Wilson, OSU
1998 Travis Romagnoli, ILL
2001 Darren Lynch, OSU
2003 Andrew DiGiore, MICH
2005 Michael Reavis, IOWA
2007 Pejman Ebrahimi, OSU
2012 Paul Ruggeri, ILL
2013 Fred Hartville, ILL
2016 Anthony McCallum, MICH
Parallel Bar
1939 Erwin Beyer, CHI
1940 Bob Hanning, MINN
1941 Caton Cobb, ILL
1942 Hal Zimmerman, PSU*
1948 Ray Sorenson, PSU*
1953 Jean Cronstedt, PSU*
1954 Jean Cronstedt, PSU*
1955 Carlton Rintz, MSU
1956 Armando Vega, PSU*
1957 Armando Vega, PSU*
1958 Ted Muzyczko, MSU
1959 Armando Vega, PSU*
1963 Arno Lascari, MICH
1965 Jim Curzi, MSU
1966 Jim Curzi, MSU
1969 Ron Rapper, MICH
1970 Ron Rapper, MICH
1971 Tom Dunn, PSU (t)*
1976 Gene Whelan, PSU*
1978 John Corritore, MICH
1980 Phil Cahoy, NEB*
1981 Phil Cahoy, NEB (t)*
1981 Jim Hartung, NEB (t)*
1982 Jim Hartung, NEB*
1983 Scott Johnson, NEB*
1985 Noah Riskin, OSU
Seth Riskin, OSU
1987 Kevin Davis, NEB (t)*
Tom Schlesinger, NEB (t)*
1988 Kevin Davis, NEB*
1990 Patrick Kirksey, NEB*
1991 John Roethlisberger, MINN (t)
1994 Richard Grace, NEB*

INDIVIDUAL NCAA CHAMPIONS
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1995 Richard Grace, NEB*
1996 Blaine Wilson, OSU (t)
1997 Marshall Nelson, NEB*
1998 Marshall Nelson, NEB*

1999 Justin Toman, MICH
2000 Kris Zimmerman, MICH (t)
Justin Toman, MICH (t)

2001 Raj Bhavsar, OSU
2005 Justin Spring, ILL
2006 Justin Spring, ILL
2009 Paul Ruggeri, ILL
2011 Tyler Mizoguchi, ILL
2013 Sam Mikulak, MICH
2014 Sam Mikulak, MICH
High Bar

1941 Newton Loken, MINN

1948 Joe Calvetti, ILL
1954 Jean Cronstedt, PSU*

1955 Carlton Rintz, MSU
1957 Abie Grossfeld, ILL
1958 Abie Grossfeld, ILL
1959 Stanley Tarshis, MSU
1960 Stanley Tarshis, MSU

1963 Gil Larose, MICH
1965 Jim Curzi, MSU g)
Mike Jacobsen, PSU (t)*

1980 Phil Cahoy, NEB*

1981 Phil Cahoy, NEB*
1983 Scott Johnson, NEB*
1984 Charles Lakes, ILL
1985 Wes Suter, NEB*

1995 Rick Kieffer, NEB*
1997 Marshall Nelson, NEB*
2002 Daniel Diaz-Luong, MICH
2003 Linas Gareika, IOWA
2004 Justin Spring, ILL
2005 Ronald Ferris, OSU
2006 Justin Spring, ILL
2008 Paul Ruggeri, ILL
2009 Paul Ruggeri, ILL
2010 Ryan McCarthy, MICH
2012 Sam Mikulak, MICH
2013 Sam Mikulak, MICH
2014 Jordan Valdez, ILL
2015 C.J. Maestas, ILL

Events no longer contested
Trampoline
1948 Gay Hughes, ILL

1949 Edsel Buchanan, MICH
1950 Edsel Buchanan, MICH
1951 Edsel Buchanan, MICH
1953 Bob Hazlett, IOWA
1954 James Norman, IOWA
1955 Richard Albershardt, IND
1956 Donald Harper, OSU
1958 Donald Harper, OSU
1959 Ed Cole, MICH

1960 Larry Snyder, IOWA
1961 Tom Gompf, OSU

1962 Steve Johnson, MSU
1963 Gary Erwin, MICH

1964 Gary Erwin, MICH

1966 Wayne Miller, MICH
1967 Dave Jacobs, MICH
1968 George Huntzicker, MICH
1969 Dave Jacobs, MICH
1970 George Huntziker, MICH
Rope Climb

1941 Courtney Shanken, CHI
1956 Philip Mullen, PSU*
1959 Don Littlewood, PSU*

Tumbling
1938 Joe Giallombardo, ILL

1939 Joe Giallombardo, ILL
1940 Joe Giallombardo, ILL
1941 John Adkins, ILL
1950 Irving Bedard, ILL
1951 Bob Sullivan, ILL
1952 Bob Sullivan, ILL
1954 Dick Browning, ILL
1956 Dan Lirot, ILL

1957 Frank Hailand, ILL
1958 Frank Hailand, ILL
1959 Dave Dulaney, PSU*
1960 Alvin Barasch, ILL
1963 Hal Holmes, ILL

Flying Rings
1938 Joe Giallombardo, ILL

1941 Del Daly, MINN

1951 Mel Stout, MSU

1953 Ken Bartlett, MINN
1954 Manuel Procopio, PSU*

1959 Jay Werner, PSU*
1960 Jay Werner, PSU*

*Includes competition prior to joining the Big Ten.
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ALL-TIME BIG TEN GYMNASTS OF THE WEEK/MONTH
1990 2002 2008
December  John Roethlisberger, Fr., MINN Jan. 16 Kris Zimmerman, Jr., MICH Jan. 16 Casey Sandy, Jr., PSU
January John Roethlisberger, Fr., MINN Jan. 23 Kevin Donohue, Jr., PSU Jan. 23 Casey Sandy Jr.,, PSU
February John Roethlisberger, Fr., MINN Jan. 30 Kevin Donohue, Jr., PSU Jan. 30 Jake Bateman, Jr., OSU
March Mark McKiernana, Sr., MINN Feb. 6 Kevin Donohue, Jr., PSU Feb. 6 Jake Bateman, Jr., OSU
Clay Strother, Jr., MINN Vladi Klurman, Sr., PSU
1991 Feb. 13 Bob Rogers, So., ILL Feb. 13 Paul Rugguri, Fr., ILL
December  James Knopp, So., OSU Feb. 20 Don Jackson, Sr., IOWA Feb. 20 Paul Rugguri, Fr., ILL
January Rusty Schillinger, Jr., OSU Feb. 26 Raj Bhavsar, Jr., OSU Feb. 27 Casey Sandy, Jr., PSU
February Jay Caputo, Sr., MINN Mar. 5 Clay Strother, Jr., MINN Mar. 4 David Chan, So., MICH
Raj Bhavsar, Jr., OSU Mar. 11 Wes Haagensen, Sr., ILL
1992 Mar. 12 Raj Bhavsar, Jr., OSU Mar. 19 Geoff Reins, Jr., IOWA
January Kip Simons, So., OSU Mar. 20 Kevin Tan, So., PSU Mar. 26 Casey Sandy, Jr., PSU
February Paul Dackermann, Jr., MSU
March Brian Winkler, Fr., MICH 2003 2009
Jan. 15 Randy Monahan, So., OSU Jan. 19 Casey Sandy, Sr., PSU
1993 Jan. 22 Kevin Donahue, Sr., PSU Jan. 26 Casey Sandy, Sr., PSU
January Garry Denk, Jr., IOWA Jan. 29 Jose Palacios, Sr., PSU Feb. 2 Casey Sandy, Sr., PSU
February Mike Masucci, Sr., PSU Feb. 5 Guillermo Alvarez, So., MINN Feb. 9 Chris Cameron, So., MICH
March John Roethlisberger, Sr., MINN Feb. 12 Guillermo Alvarez, So., MINN Paul Ruggeri, So., ILL
Feb. 19 Kerry Adderly, So., OSU Feb. 16 Casey Sandy, Sr., PSU
1994 Feb. 26 Kevin Tan, Jr., PSU Feb. 23 Chris Cameron, So., MICH
January Brian Kubylinski, Sr., ILL Mar. 4 Guillermo Alvarez, So., MINN March 2 Geoff Reins, Sr., IOWA
February Brian Kubylinski, Sr., ILL Mar. 11 Clay Strother, Sr., MINN Casey Sandy, Sr., PSU
March Drew Durbin, Fr., OSU Mar. 19 Kevin Donahue, Sr., PSU March 9 Miguel Pineda, Fr., PSU
Mar. 25 Clay Strother, Sr., MINN March 16 Casey Sandy, Sr., PSU
1995 March 23 Chris Cameron, So., MICH
January Brian Yee, Sr., MINN 2004
February Blaine Wilson, So., OSU Jan. 14 Randy Monahan, Jr., OSU * The conference implemented an award for
March Blaine Wilson, So., OSU Jan. 21 Randy Monahan, Jr., OSU Freshman of the Week beginning with the 2010
Jan. 28 Justin Spring, So., ILL season.
1996 Feb. 4 Justin Spring, So., ILL
January No Record Randy Monahan, Jr., OSU 2010
February No Record Feb. 11 Kevin Tan, Sr., PSU Jan. 11 G: Felix Aronovich, Fr., PSU
March Blaine Wilson, Jr., OSU Feb. 18 Justin Spring, So., ILL FR: Felix Aronovich, PSU
Feb. 25 Justin Laury, So., MICH Jan. 18 G: Paul Ruggeri, Jr., ILL
1997 Chad Buczek, So., PSU FR: Yoshi Mori, ILL
January Mike Dutka, Fr., PSU Mar. 2 Justin Spring, So., ILL FR: Nick Grant, PSU
February Blaine Wilson, Sr., OSU Mar. 9 Justin Spring, So., ILL Jan. 25 G: Thomas Kelley, Jr., MICH
March Blaine Wilson, Sr., OSU Mar. 16 Luis Vargas, So., PSU G: Aaron Fortunato, Sr., MINN
April Blaine Wilson, Sr., OSU FR: Felix Aronovich, PSU
2005 Feb. 1 G: Chris Cameron, Jr., MICH
1998 Jan. 12 Geoff Corrigan, Sr., MICH FR: Yoshi Mori, ILL
January Travis Romagnoli, So., ILL Jan. 19 Justin Laury, Jr., MICH Feb. 8 G: Chris Cameron, Jr., MICH
February Travis Romagnoli, So., ILL Jan. 26 Justin Laury, Jr. MICH FR: Matt McGrath, IOWA
March Mike Dutka, So., PSU Feb. 2 Luis Vargas, Jr., PSU Feb. 15 G: Paul Ruggeri, Jr., ILL
Feb. 9 Guillermo Alvarez, Sr., MINN FR: Rohan Sebastian, MICH
1999 Feb. 16 Ben Newman, Sr., ILL Feb. 22 G: Daniel Ribeiro, Jr., ILL
Jan. 20 Todd Strada, Jr., IOWA Guillermo Alvarez, Sr., MINN FR: Yoshi Mori, ILL
Jan. 27 Daniel Diaz-Luong, Fr., MICH Feb. 23 Luis Vargas, Jr., PSU March 1 G: Kent Caldwell, Sr., MICH
Feb. 3 Doug Stibel, Sr., OSU Mar. 1 Guillermo Alvarez, Sr., MINN FR: Nick Grant, PSU
Feb. 10 Travis Romagnoli, Jr., ILL Randy Monahan, Sr., OSU March 8 G: Paul Ruggeri, Jr., ILL
Feb. 17 Travis Romagnoli, Jr., ILL Mar. 8 Tyler Yamauchi, Fr., ILL FR: Harris Coleman, MINN
Feb. 24 Todd Strada, Jr., IOWA Guillermo Alvarez, Sr., MINN March 15 G: Brandon Wynn, Jr., OSU
Mar. 1 No Record FR: Yoshi Mori, ILL
Mar. 9 Travis Romagnoli, Jr., ILL 2006 March 22 G: Mel Anton Santander, Sr., MICH
Mar. 16 No Selection Jan. 11 Casey Sandy, Fr., PSU FR: Nick Grant, PSU
Mar. 24 Jamie Natalie, So., OSU Jan. 18 Michael Reavis, Jr., IOWA
Jan. 25 Casey Sandy, Fr., PSU 2011
2000 Feb. 1 Willie Ito, Jr., OSU Jan. 10 G: Scott Rosenthal, So., PSU
Jan. 12 Leo Oka, Jr., ILL Feb. 8 Michael Reavis, Sr., IOWA FR: No selection
Jan. 19 Jamie Natalie, Jr., OSU Feb. 15 Michael Reavis, Sr., IOWA Jan. 17 G: Paul Ruggeri, Sr., ILL
Jan. 26 Jamie Natalie, Jr., OSU Jake Lee, Jr., MINN FR: Jeff Treleaven, OSU
Feb. 2 Raj Bhavsar, Fr., OSU Feb. 22 Willie Ito, Jr., OSU Jan. 24 G: Paul Ruggeri, Sr., ILL
Feb. 9 Michael Morgan, Sr., OSU Derek Helsby, So., PSU FR: Zack Chase, MINN
Feb 16 Jamie Natalie, Jr., OSU Mar. 1 Wesley Haagensen, So., ILL Jan. 31 G: Tyler Mizoguchi, Jr., ILL
Feb. 23 Clay Strother, Fr., MINN Mar. 8 Justin Spring, Sr., ILL FR: Jordan Valdez, ILL
Mar. 1 Jose Palacios, So., PSU Michael Reavis, Sr., IOWA Feb. 7 G: Daniel Ribeiro, Sr., ILL
Mar. 8 No Record Mar. 15 Adam Pummer, Sr., ILL FR: Sam Mikulak, MICH
Mar. 15 No Record Feb. 14 G: Jeff Treleaven, Fr., OSU
2007 FR: Jeff Treleaven, OSU
2001 Jan. 18 Wes Haagensen, Jr., ILL Feb. 21 G: Tyler Mizoguchi, Jr., ILL
Jan. 17 Leo Oka, Sr., ILL Jan. 24 Matt Cohen, Sr., PSU G: Parker Raque, So., PSU
Jan. 24 Kevin Donohue, So., PSU Jan. 31 DJ Bucher, Jr., OSU FR: Francisco Vasquez, PSU
Jan. 31 Scott Vetere, Jr., MICH Feb. 7 Tommy Ramos, Jr., PSU Feb. 28 G: Warren Yang, Jr., PSU
Feb. 7 Clay Strother, So., MINN Feb. 14 Jimmy Wickham, Jr., OSU FR: Sam Mikulak, MICH
Feb. 14 Jamie Natalie, Sr., OSU Feb. 21 Tommy Ramos, Jr., PSU March 7 G: Felix Aronovich, So., PSU
Chris Lakeman, Sr., PSU Feb. 28 Willie Ito, Sr., OSU FR: Sam Mikulak, MICH
Feb. 21 Scott Vetere, Jr., MICH Mar. 7 Tyler Yamauchi, Jr., ILL March 14 G: Thomas Kelley, Sr., MICH
Feb. 28 Jordan Plante, Jr., MSU Andrew Elkind, Jr., MICH FR: Zack Chase, MINN
Mar. 15 Jamie Natalie, Sr., OSU Mar. 14 Jacob Lee, Sr., MINN March 21 G: Tyler Mizoguchi, Jr., ILL
Mar. 20 Ted Johnson, Sr., PSU Mar. 21 DJ Bucher, Jr., OSU FR: Sam Mikulak, MICH
Mar. 28 Jacob Lee, Sr., MINN March 28 G: Austin Phillips, So., ILL

FR: Alex Varga, ILL
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2012
Jan. 16

Jan. 23
Jan. 30
Feb. 6

Feb. 13

Feb. 20
Feb. 27
March 5
March 12

March 19

March 26

2013
Jan. 14

Jan. 21
Jan. 28
Feb. 4
Feb. 11
Feb. 18

Feb. 25
March 4
March 11
March 18
March 25
2014
Jan. 13
Jan. 20
Jan. 27
Feb. 3
Feb. 10
Feb. 17
Feb. 24
March 3
March 10
March 17
March 24

ALL-TIME BIG TEN GYMNASTS OF THE WEEK/MONTH

G: Scott Rosenthal, Jr., PSU
FR: C.J. Maestas, ILL

G: C.J. Maestas, Jr., ILL
FR: C.J. Maestas, ILL

G: Paul Ruggeri, Sr., ILL
FR: Craig Hernandez, PSU
G: Paul Ruggeri, Sr., ILL

G: Sam Mikulak, So., MICH
FR: Adrian de los Angeles, MICH
G: Zack Chase, So., MINN
G: Felix Aronovich, Jr., PSU
FR: Tristan Duverglas, PSU
G: Sam Mikulak, So., MICH
FR: C.J. Maestas, ILL

G: Scott Rosenthal, Jr., PSU
FR: Tristan Duverglas, PSU
G: Paul Ruggeri, Sr., ILL
FR: C.J. Maestas, ILL

G: Sam Mikulak, So., MICH
FR: C.J. Maestas, ILL

G: Felix Aronovich, Jr., PSU
FR: C.J. Maestas, ILL

FR: Stacey Ervin, MICH

G: Anton Gryshayey, Jr., IOWA
G: Felix Aronovich, Jr., PSU
FR: Craig Hernandez, PSU

G: Felix Aronovich, Sr., PSU
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Adrian de los Angeles, So., MICH
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Syque Caesar, Sr., MICH
FR: Joey Peters, ILL

G: Trevor Howard, Fr., PSU
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Adrian de los Angeles, So., MICH
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Stacey Ervin, So., MICH
G: Steve Jaciuk, So., MINN
FR: Fred Hartville, ILL

G: Wasef Burbar, Jr., PSU
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Felix Aronovich, Sr., PSU
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Danny Steiner, So., OSU
FR: Fred Hartville, ILL

G: Grant Perdue, So., NEB
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Sam Mikulak, Jr., MICH
FR: Trevor Howard, PSU

G: Trevor Howard, So., PSU
FR: Chandler Eggleston, ILL

G: Michael Newburger, Sr., OSU
FR: Chandler Eggleston, ILL

G: Trevor Howard, So., PSU
FR: Chandler Eggleston, ILL

G: Jake Martin, So., OSU

FR: Chandler Eggleston, ILL

G: C.J. Maestas, So., ILL

FR: Chandler Eggleston, ILL

G: Jake Martin, So., OSU

FR: Sean Melton, OSU

G: Sean Melton, Fr., OSU

FR: Sean Melton, OSU

G: Trevor Howard, So., PSU
FR: Tristian Perez-Rivera, MICH
G: Stacey Ervin, Jr., MICH

FR: Sean Melton, OSU

G: Matt McGrath, Sr., IOWA
FR: Sean Melton, OSU

G: Sam Mikulak, Sr., MICH

FR: Tristian Perez-Rivera, MICH

2015
Jan. 12

Jan. 19

Jan. 26

Feb. 2
Feb. 9

Feb. 16
Feb. 23

March 2

March 9

March 16
March 23

2016
Jan. 18

Jan. 25
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 15
Feb. 22
Feb. 29

March 7

March 14

March 21

March 28

G: Joey Peters, Jr., ILL
FR: Bobby Baker, ILL

G: C.J. Maestas, Jr., ILL
G: Alexis Torres, Jr., PSU
FR: Thad Lawson, PSU

G: Jack Boyle, Jr., IOWA
G: Craig Hernandez, Sr., PSU
FR: Bobby Baker, ILL

G: C.J. Maestas, Jr., ILL
FR: Bobby Baker, ILL

G: C.J. Maestas, Jr., ILL
G: Stacey Ervin, Sr., MICH
FR: Bobby Baker, ILL

G: Bobby Baker, Fr., ILL
FR: Bobby Baker, ILL

G: Bobby Baker, Fr., ILL
G: Ellis Mannon, Sr., MINN
FR: Bobby Baker, ILL

G: Alexis Torres, Jr., PSU
FR: Thad Lawson, PSU

G: C.J. Maestas, Jr., ILL
G: Drew Moling, Sr., OSU
FR: Thad Lawson, PSU

G: Alexis Torres, Jr., PSU
FR: Yaroslav Pochinka, MINN
G: Stacey Ervin, Sr., MICH

G: Sean Melton, So., OSU
FR: Tristan Burke, OSU

G: Zach Liebler, Jr., MINN
FR: Anton Stephenson, NEB
G: Sean Melton, So., OSU
FR: Alec Yoder, OSU

G: Chandler Eggleston, So., ILL
FR: Johnny Jacobson, ILL
G: Alec Yoder, Fr., OSU

FR: Alec Yoder, OSU

G: Sean Melton, So., OSU
FR: Alec Yoder, OSU

G: Matthew Loochtan, Sr., IOWA
FR: Anton Stephenson, NEB
G: Bobby Baker, So., ILL

G: Zach Liebler, Jr., MINN
FR: Anton Stephenson, NEB
FR: Alec Yoder, OSU

G: Sean Melton, So., OSU
FR: Alec Yoder, OSU

G: Sean Melton, So., OSU
FR: Alex Diab, ILL

FR: Alec Yoder, OSU

G: Emyre Cole, Fr., MICH
FR: Emyre Cole, MICH

G - Gymnast of the Week
FR - Freshman of the Week
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN
1986-87 1996-97

Gary Anderson, Andrew Dillon, ILLINOIS; Kurt Karnstedt, Joe Thome, Eyal
Weissblit, IOWA, Craig Ehle, Mitch Rose, Mark Wurfel, Steve Yuan, MICHIGAN;
Keith Pettit, MICHIGAN STATE; Steve Badjusz, Steve Braun, Collin Godkin,
MINNESOTA; Chad Lape, Randy Perlakowski, Gil Pinto, OHIO STATE; Mike
Dutelle, Randall Fleisher, Trevor Rosenthal, WISCONSIN.

1987-88

Joe Thome, Paul Wozniak, IOWA; Craig Ehle, Dominic Lanphier, Mark Wurfel,
Steve Yuan, MICHIGAN; Steve Chase, Phil Gray, MICHIGAN STATE; Stephen
Badjusz, Michael Miller, MINNESOTA; Gilherme Pinto, OHIO STATE; Mike
Dutelle, Randy Fleisher, Andy Provenza, Greg Thomas, WISCONSIN.

1988-89

Paul Wozniak, IOWA; James Round, Mark Wurfel, MICHIGAN; Terry Gillespie,
MICHIGAN STATE; Tony Brough, Jay Caputo, Mike Miller, MINNESOTA;
Jeffrey Koford, Gilheme Pinto, Mike Racanelli, OHIO STATE; Randy Fleisher,
Andy Provenza, Greg Thomas, WISCONSIN.

1989-90

Lee Wolochuk, ILLINOIS; Paul Bautel, Jeffrey Dow, Donnie Scarlett, IOWA;
Mark Ambroe, Scott Harris, Matt Harrison, MICHIGAN; Rob Switzer, MICHIGAN
STATE; Tony Brough, Jay Caputo, Mike Miller, MINNESOTA; Kevin Crumley,
Christopher Howard, Jeffrey Koford, Michael Racanelli, OHIO STATE; Mark
Arrouet, Bob Gill, Jason Mueller, Andy Provenza, WISCONSIN.

1990-91

Alan Hirsch, Jeff Hoppe, George Linhart, Lee Wolochuk, Mark Wolochuk, Bill
Zopf, ILLINOIS; Paul Bautel, Adrian Besancon, Chris Kabat, Don Scarlett,
IOWA; Scott Harris, Matthew Harrison, MICHIGAN; David Adams, Todd
Caufman, Rob Switzer, MICHIGAN STATE; Anthony Brough, Alexander
Caputo, John Roethlisberger, MINNESOTA; Peter Bastien, Kevin Crumley,
Brian Franke, Chris Howard, Jim Knopp, OHIO STATE; Marc Arrouet, Jason
Mueller, WISCONSIN.

1991-92

David Elkin, Bill Zopf, ILLINOIS; Paul Bautel, James Besancon, Donald Brown,
Chris Kabat, Don Scarlett, IOWA; Scott Harris, Matt Marsich, Michael Mott,
James Round, Seth Rubin, MICHIGAN; David Adams, Todd Caufman, Heath
Trial, MICHIGAN STATE; Tony Brough, Bo Haun, John Roethlisberger,
MINNESOTA; David Alexander, Peter Bastien, Kevin Crumley, Chris Howard,
Jim Knopp, OHIO STATE; Brad Rocklein, PENN STATE.

1992-93

David Elkin, Kenneth Su, ILLINOIS; Donald Brown, Chris Kabat, Mark Kuglitch,
IOWA; Richard Dopp, Matthew Marsich, Raul Molina, Michael Mott, Seth
Rubin, MICHIGAN; David Adams, Todd Caufman, Mark Garny, MICHIGAN
STATE; David Alexander, Peter Bastien, Kevin Crumley, Scott Foster, Rodney
Gendron, James Knopp, OHIO STATE.

1993-94

David Elkin, ILLINOIS; Aaron Coter, John Thornton, Richard Uptegraff, IOWA,
Richard Dopp, Cory Huttenga, Matt Marsich, Raul Molina, Michael Mott, Seth
Rubin, Jason Taft, MICHIGAN; Mark Garny, Tim Kruyer, Dave Queen, Chris
Skidmore, MICHIGAN STATE; Burton Haun, Frederick Moeller, Brian Yee,
MINNESOTA; David Alexander, Rodney Gendron, OHIO STATE.

1994-95

David Elkin, Greg McGlaun, Kenneth Su, ILLINOIS; Aaron Cotter, Greg
Gebhardt, Carlos Herrero, Sean Juguilon, Mark Kuglitsch, Peter Masucci,
Jon Nania, John Thornton, IOWA; Richard Dopp, Cory Huttenga, Jorge Molina,
Jason Taft, MICHIGAN; Stephen Bello, Tim Kruyer, Dave Queen, Chris
Skidmore, MICHIGAN STATE; Ryan Carns, Christopher Harrington, Brian Yee,
MINNESOTA; Frank Ansevin, Chad Finefrock, Rodney Gendron, Edwin
Ledgard, Neil Niemi, OHIO STATE; Mark Cooper, Joseph Roemer, PENN
STATE.

1995-96

Yuval Ayalon, Jonathan Corbitt, Greg McGlaun, Brad Panozzo, ILLINOIS;
Aaron Cotter, Greg Gabhardt, Sean Juguilon, Mark Kuglitsch, Peter Masucci,
Jay Thornton, Michael Townsend, IOWA,; Justin Semion, MICHIGAN; Stephen
Bello, Dave Queen, Chris Skidmore, Ethan Sterk, MICHIGAN STATE; Chris
Harrington, Heath Wall, MINNESOTA; Chad Finefrock, Mike Finn, Seth
Klayman, Neil Niemi, OHIO STATE; Tyson Bryant, Thomas Ellefson, Roy
Malka, Mark Minutaglio, Joseph Roemer, PENN STATE.

Jon Corbitt, Phillip Jones, Greg McGlaun, Chris McGlone, Brad Panozzo,
Travis Romagnoli, Brandon Tucker, ILLINOIS; Louis Datilio, Greg Gebhardt,
Brian Hamilton, Adrian Johnston, Sean Juguilon, Peter Masucci, David
Nemovitz, Matt Thurber, Michael Townsend, IOWA; Randy D’Amura, Ethan
Johnson, Ed Ledgard, Flavio Martins, MICHIGAN; Dave Barron, Victor
Prisk, Ethan Sterk, Troy Takagishi, MICHIGAN STATE; Matt Kieffer, Jason
Krob, Heath Wall, MINNESOTA; Frank Ansevin, Mike Canales, Tim Elsner,
Chad Finefrock, Michael Finn, Seth Klayman, Neil Niemi, Jason Pelland,
OHIO STATE; Daniel Beigel, Tyson Bryant, Thomas Ellefson, Roy Malka, Mark
Minutaglio, Joseph Roemer, PENN STATE.

1997-98

Yuval Ayalon, Cory Block, Jon Corbitt, Linh Hoang, Phillip Jones, Brad
Panozzo, Travis Romagnoli, Brandon Tucker, Eric Wills, ILLINOIS; Louis
Datilio, Brian Hamilton, Douglas Jacobson, Adrian Johnston, Anthony Petrocelli,
Todd Strada, Matt Thurber, Barry Wilken, IOWA; Randy D’Amura, Tim DeGraw,
Tim Dehr, Adam Hattersley, Ethan Johnson, Edwin Ledgard, Bryan Pascoe,
MICHIGAN; Dave Barron, Ethan Sterk, Troy Takagishi, MICHIGAN STATE;
Chad Conner, Matthew Kieffer, MINNESOTA; Mike Canales, Tim Elsner, Seth
Klayman, Jason Pelland, OHIO STATE; Daniel Beigel, Roy Malka, Mark
Minutaglio, Brandon Stefaniak, PENN STATE.

1998-99

Greg Cook, Matt Gill, Paul Linnenberger, Eric Nishimoto, Leo Oka, Travis
Romagnoli, ILLINOIS; Kevin Agnew, Brian Cristie, Louis Datilio, Brian
Hamilton, Douglas Jacobson, Adrian Johnston, Anthony Petrocelli, Todd
Strada, Barry Wilken, IOWA; Randy D’Amura, Tim Dehr, Jose “LaLo” Haro,
Ethan Johnson, Kenneth Keener, Kevin Roulston, Justin Toman, MICHIGAN;
David Barron, Michael Phipps, Troy Takagishi, Chris Weedon,
MICHIGAN STATE; Chad Connor, Matthew Kieffer, Jason Krob, Allen Sopko,
MINNESOTA; Mike Canales, Tim Elsner, Daren Lynch, Jay Nardelli, Jamie
Natalie, Judd Shaffer, OHIO STATE; Daniel Beigel, Tobias Ekman, Joshua
Malecki, Brandon Stefaniak, PENN STATE.

1999-00

Greg Cook, Matt Gil, Paul Linnenburger, Eric Nishomoto, Leo Oka, Travis
Romagnoli, Eric Willis, ILLINOIS; Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Shane de
Freitas, Brian Hamilton, Don Jackson, Doug Jacobson, Anthony Petrocelli,
Todd Strada, Andrew Thornton, IOWA; Jesse Coleman, Tim Dehr, Jose "LalLo"
Haro, Ethan Johnson, Kenny Keener, Bryan Pascoe, Kevin Roulston, Justin
Toman, MICHIGAN; Tom Housley, Brandon Orna, Jonathan Plante, Troy
Takagishi, Chris Weedon, Russell Young, MICHIGAN STATE; Chad Conner,
Justin Conner, Todd Guilbeau, Matthew Kieffer, MINNESOTA; Ben Falkner,
Daren Lynch, Jamie Natalie, OHIO STATE; Dominic Brindle, Joshua Malecki,
Jose Palacios, Brandon Stefaniak, PENN STATE.

2000-01

Greg Cook, Forest Flodin, Paul Linneburger, Leo Oka, Bob Spelic, ILLINOIS;
Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Shane De Freitas, Don Jackson, Ryan Meeks,
Cameron Schick, Andrew Thornton, IOWA; Tim Dehr, Jamie Hertza, Kenny
Keener, Conan Parzuchowski, Kevin Roulston, Justin Toman, Kris Zimmerman,
MICHIGAN; Nate Dotson, Brandon Orna, Jonathon Plante, MICHIGAN STATE;
Justin Conner, Todd Guilbeau, MINNESOTA; Raj Bhavsar, Ben Falkner,
Richard Huntwork, Daren Lynch, Jamie Natalie, Ryan Schwartzkopf, OHIO
STATE; Dominic Brindle, Kevin Donohue, Jose Palacios, PENN STATE.

2001-02

Erik Garnett, Johnathon Plante, Bob Rogers, Bob Spelic, ILLINOIS; Brian
Christie, Steven Davis, Shane DeFreitas, Don Jackson, Justin Leavitt, Ryan
Meeks, Matt Metzger, Cameron Schick, Andy Thornton, IOWA; Justin Toman,
Kristopher Zimmerman, MICHIGAN; Gabriel Suarez Borden, MINNESOTA;
Raj Bhavsar, Ben Falkner, Dick Huntwork, Ryan Schwartzkopf, OHIO STATE;
Kevin Donohue, Kevin Tan, Duke Van Vleet, PENN STATE.

2002-03

Erik Garnett, Casey Hayasaki, Ben Newman, Bob Rogers, Bob Spelic,
ILLINOIS; Kenneth Lin, Ryan Meeks, Matt Metzger, Cameron Schick, IOWA;
David Flannery, Jamie Hertza, Conan Parzuchowski, Kris Zimmerman,
MICHIGAN; Joseph Alberts, Guillermo Alvarez, Joe Moore, Gabriel Suarez,
MINNESOTA; Raj Bhavsar, Jamey Houle, Dick Huntwork, Tim Saxton, Ryan
Schwartzkopf, Jamie Shepard, OHIO STATE; Kevin Donohue, Nathaniel Eng,
Kyle Fernandez, Ludwig Kern, Jose Palacios, Zachary Rimler, Kevin Tan,
Jerker Taudien, Stephen Tobin, Duke Van Vleet, PENN STATE.

2003-04

Erik Garnett, Casey Hayasaki, Ben Newman, Adam Pummer, Bob Rogers,
Anthony Russo, ILLINOIS; Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland, Linas Gaveika,
Kenny Lin, Matt Metzger, Dan Proudfoot, IOWA; Devin Deer, Andrew DiGiore,
MICHIGAN; Guillermo Alvarez, Joseph Moore, MINNESOTA; Jamey Houle,
Jahir Johnson, Tim Saxton, Jamie Shepard, OHIO STATE; Chad Buczek,
Nathaniel Eng, Ludwig Kern, Casey Mcintyre, Zachary Rimler, Edward
Seward, Kevin Tan, Jerker Taudien, Stephen Tobin, Duke Van Vleet, PENN
STATE.
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN (continued)

2004-05

Ben Newman; Anthony Russo, ILLINOIS; Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland,
Linas Gaveika, Drew Ignoto, Kenneth Lin, Daniel Proudfoot, Reid Vancelette,
IOWA, Luke Bottke, Andrew DiGiore, David Flannery, Aaron Rakes, MICHIGAN;
Guillermo Alvarez, Joseph Moore, Kyle True, MINNESOTA; Jahir Johnson,
OHIO STATE; Matthew Bowman, Chad Buczek, Matthew Cohen, Ludwig Kern,
Casey Mclintyre, Zachary Rimler, Edward Seward, Jerker Taudien, PENN
STATE.

2005-06

Mike Boyer, Jon Drollinger, Wes Haagensen, Anthony Russo, Chris Silcox,
Tyler Yamauchi, ILLINOIS; Jacob Becker, Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland,
Thomas Buese, Drew Ignoto, Daniel Proudfoot, Reid Vancelette, IOWA; Luke
Bottke, Derek Croad, Andrew DiGiore, Andrew Elkind, Aaron Rakes, Paul
Woodward, MICHIGAN; Joe Moore, Kyle True, Mark Witmer, MINNESOTA;
Tony Duong, Pejman Ebrahimi, Kristopher Kline, Michael Marino, Grant
Osborne, Jimmy Wickham, OHIO STATE; Matthew Bowman, Chad Buczek,
Matthew Cohen, Derek Helsby, Santiago Lopez Viana, PENN STATE.

2006-07

Michael Boyer, Jon Drollinger, Chris Lung, Kyle Padera, Chris Silcox, Nick
Stango, Tyler Yamauchi, ILLINOIS; Jacob Becker, Jacques Bouchard, Bryan
Bourland,Tom Buese, Drew Ignoto, Diego Mercado-Austin, IOWA; Scott
Bregman, Kent Caldwell, Andrew Elkind, Aaron Rakes, John Sawicki, Paul
Woodward, Arren Yoshimura, MICHIGAN; Eddie Campbell, Adam Reichow,
Kyle True, MINNESOTA; Jake Bateman, Tony Duong, Willie Ito, Kristopher
Kline, Mike Marino, Grant Osborne, Jimmy Wickham, OHIO STATE; Joshua
Borromeo, Matthew Bowman, Matthew Cohen, Derek Helsby, PENN STATE.

2007-08

Michael Boyer, Ross Bradley, Jon Drollinger, Chris Lung, Chris Silcox, Luke
Stannard, Tyler Yamauchi, ILLINOIS; Jacob Becker, Thomas Buese, Diego
Mercado-Austin, IOWA; Scott Bregman, Kent Caldwell, David Chan, Phillip
Goldberg, Torrance Laury, Ryan McCarthy, John Sawicki, Paul Woodward,
Aren Yoshimura, MICHIGAN; Kit Beikman, Aaron Fortunato, Colin McGuire,
Thomas O’Brien, Adam Reichow, Kyle True, MINNESOTA; Jake Bateman,
Michael Bell, Kevin Brown, Tony Duong, Pejman Ebrahimi, Eddie Hay, Justin
Myers, Andy Saurber, Shachar Tal, Jimmy Wickham, OHIO STATE; Joshua
Borromeo, Matthew Greenfield, Allen Harris, Derek Helsby, Santiago Lopez
Viana, Noam Shaham, PENN STATE.

2008-09

Ross Bradley, Nate Luketin, Chris Lung, Kyle Padera, Paul Ruggeri, Andres
Saavedra, Nick Stango, Luke Stannard, ILLINOIS; Diego Mercado-Austin,
IOWA; Ben Baldus-Strauss, Scott Bregman, Kent Caldwell, Chris Cameron,
David Chan, Devan Cote, Phil Goldberg, Adam Hamers, Thomas Kelley,
Torrance Laury, lan Makowske, Ryan McCarthy, John Sawicki, Paul Woodward,
MICHIGAN; Ali Aleiou, Kit Beikmann, Aaron Fortunato, Colin McGuire, Thomas
O’Brien, Adam Reichow, Cole Storer, MINNESOTA; Jake Bateman, Michael
Bell, Kevin Brown, Eddie Hay, Justin Myers, Andy Saurber, Shachar Tal,
Brandon Wynn, OHIO STATE; Joshua Borromeo, Matthew Greenfield, Allen
Harris, Noam Shaham, Logan Wyman, Warren Yang, PENN STATE.

2009-10

Daniel Ribeiro, Paul Ruggeri, Anthony Sacramento, Luke Stannard, Chad
Wiest, ILLINOIS; Jon Buese, Adam Wilson, IOWA; Ben Baldus-Strauss, Syque
Caesar, Kent Caldwell, David Chan, Devan Cote, Phillip Goldberg, Adam
Hamers, Torrance Laury, Joseph Levine, lan Makowske, Ryan McCarthy,
MICHIGAN; Ali Aleiou, Russell Dabritz, Aaron Fortunato, Travis Heaver,
Michael Hillin, Colin McGuire, Thomas O'Brien, Michael Paulus, Adam
Reichow, David Repp, Cole Storer, MINNESOTA; Michael Bell, Justin Myers,
Matt Rayl, Shachar Tal, Brandon Wynn, OHIO STATE; Matthew Albrecht,
Matthew Greenfield, Allen Harris, Philip Harris, Miguel Pineda, Noam Shaham,
Logan Wyman, Warren Yang, PENN STATE.

2010-11

Kyle Moe, Yoshi Mori, Max Portocarrero, Daniel Ribeiro, Anthony Sacramento,
Chad Wiest, ILLINOIS; Todd Becker, Timm Krueger, John McClay, Matt
McGrath, Adam Wilson, IOWA; Ben Baldus-Strauss, Syque Caesar, Devan
Cote, Adam Hamers, Thomas Kelley, lan Makowske, Rohan Sebastian,
Andrew Vance, MICHIGAN; Ali Aleiou, Russell Dabritz, Travis Heaver, Michael
Hillin, Jesse Moravec, Michael Paulus, D.J. Repp, Josh Wokurka, MINNESOTA;
Brandt Gomez, John Laing, Michael Newburger, Sean Regan, Nick Tagliaferro,
Brandon Wynn, OHIO STATE; Matt Albrecht, Felix Aronovich, Matt Chelberg,
Mackenzie Dow, Miguel Pineda, Parker Raque, Scott Rosenthal, Logan
Wyman, Warren Yang, PENN STATE.

2011-12

Kyle Moe, Yoshi Mori, Cameron Rogers, Anthony Sacramento, Cole Smith,
Jordan Valdez, Alex Varga, ILLINOIS; Javier Balboa, Todd Becker, Angelo
Bronzino, Matt McGrath, Adam Wilson, Samuel Wright, IOWA; Syque Caesar,
Kevin Fraser, Matt Freeman, Dylan James, Michael Myler, AJ Schottstaedt,
Rohan Sebastian, MICHIGAN; Steffen Beck, Ross Cameratta, Zack Chase,
Russell Dabritz, Nathan Fortunato, Matt Frey, Travis Heaver, Adam Kern, Jesse
Moravec, Justin Morinishi, DJ Repp, John Scallon, Josh Wokurka, MINNESOTA;
Donovan Arndt, Wyatt Baier, Micah Christensen, Will Eastman, Andreas Hofer,
Michael Killeen, Mark Ringle, Eric Schryver, NEBRASKA; Brandan Jones,
Misha Koudinov, John Laing, Michael Newburger, Nick Tagliaferro, OHIO
STATE; Felix Aronovich, Matthew Chelberg, Mackenzie Dow, Adrian Evans,
Preston Gall, Ingvar Jochumsson, Miguel Pineda, Miles Raque, Scott
Rosenthal, Logan Wyman, Warren Yang, PENN STATE.

201213

Cameron Rogers, Cole Smith, Vince Smurro, Jacob Tilsley, Alex Varga, Mike
Wilner, ILLINOIS; Javier Balboa, Todd Becker, Matt McGrath, IOWA; Syque
Caesar, Kevin Fraser, Matt Freeman, Taylor Harrower, Dylan James, AJ
Schottstaedt, Rohan Sebastian, MICHIGAN; Sean Bauer, Nathan Fortunato,
Steve Jaciuk, Adam Kern, Jack Metcalf, Justin Morinishi, John Scallon,
Spencer Smith, Josh Wokurka, MINNESOTA; Donovan Arndt, Wyatt Baier,
Micah Christensen, Ryan Irick, Gabriel Jolley, Mark Ringle, Gabriel Sanchez,
Eric Schryver, Josh Ungar, NEBRASKA; Cory Barnes, Kris Done, Brandan
Jones, Misha Koudinov, John Laing, Larry Mayer, Michael Newburger, Danny
Steiner, Nick Tagliaferro, OHIO STATE; Felix Aronovich, Matthew Chelberg,
Mackenzie Dow, Adrian Evans, Preston Gall, Craig Hernandez, Ingvar
Jochumsson, Nihir Kothari, Miles Raque, Scott Rosenthal, PENN STATE.

201314

Logan Bradley, Max Mayr, Joey Peters, Cameron Rogers, Cole Smith, Jacob
Tilsley, Jordan Valdez, Alex Varga, Michael Wilner, ILLINOIS; Jack Boyle,
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Matt McGrath, IOWA; Konner Ackerman, Syque Caesar,
Kevin Fraser, Matt Freeman, Taylor Harrower, Dylan James, Nolan Novak, AJ
Schottstaedt, MICHIGAN; Sean Bauer, Steffen Beck, Zack Chase, Daniel
Dibenedetto, Nathan Fortunato, Steve Jaciuk, Adam Kern, Ellis Mannon, Jack
Metcalf, Justin Morinishi, John Scallon, Spencer Smith, Sam Wright,
MINNESOTA; Donovan Arndt, Austin Epperson, Ryan lIrick, Ethan Lottman,
Grant Perdue, Mark Ringle, CJ Schaaf, Eric Schryver, Josh Ungar, NEBRAKSA,;
Misha Koudinov, Jake Martin, Larry Mayer, Michael Newburger, Emeric
Quade, OHIO STATE; Adrian Evans, Preston Gall, Craig Hernandez, Ingvar
Jochumsson, PENN STATE.

201415

Logan Bradley, Tom Gibbs, Max Mayr, Joey Peters, Taylor Smith, Jacob Tisley,
Jordan Valdez, Mike Wilner, ILLINOIS; William Albert, Jack Botto, John Boyle,
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Caleb Fischle-Faulk, Cory Paterson, David Spanier,
Zachary Wendland, IOWA; Jonathan Chin, Adam Dean, Taylor Harrower, Nick
Hunter, Dylan James, Colin Mahar, Nolan Novak, Mark Panhorst, Reid
Swanger, MICHIGAN; Sean Bauer, Daniel Dibenedetto, Steven Jaciuk,
Zachary Liebler, Ellis Mannon, Jack Metcalf, Spencer Smith, MINNESOTA;
Connor Adamsick, Austin Epperson, Ryan Irick, Ethan Lottman, Sanjaya Roy,
Josh Ungar, NEBRASKA, Jake Dastrup, Jake Martin, Emeric Quade, Andrew
Rickly, OHIO STATE; Joseph Boyle, Franz Card, Dominic Difulvio, Craig
Hernandez, Christian McSwain, PENN STATE.

2015-16

Logan Bradley, Tyson Bull, Chandler Eggleston, Thomas Gibbs, Maximilian
Mayr, Brandon Ngai, Joseph Peters, Taylor Smith, ILLINOIS; Andrew Botto,
Jack Boyle, Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Austin Hodges, Matt Loochtan, Cory Patterson,
David Spanier, Mark Springett, Doug Sullivan, IOWA; Jonathan Chin, Adam
Dean, Alec Krystec, Colin Mahar, Nolan Novak, MICHIGAN; Luke Aldrich, Ryan
Bergman, Daniel DiBenedetto, Tristan Duran, Joel Gagnon, Jack Kramer, Zach
Liebler, Yaroslav Pochinka, Alex Wittenberg, Shashank Yallamraju,
MINNESOTA; Connor Adamsick, Antonio Castro, Austin Epperson, Joshua
Everitt, Ryan Irick, Daniel Leal, Ethan Lottman, Alex Magsam, Sanjaya Roy,
Brenon Sommers, Chris Stephenson, Andrew Zymball, NEBRASKA; Evan
Bluemel, Jake Dastrup, Seth Delbridge, Samuel DeWitt, Evan Eigner, Jake
Martin, Sean Melton, Emeric Quade, Andrew Rickly, Cody Teaney, Meyer
Williams, OHIO STATE; Joseph Boyle, Franz Card, Colin Coates, Benjamin
Cooperman, Dominic DiFulvio, Christian McSwain, Jeremy Munn, Noah
Roberson, Gregory Tamargo, PENN STATE.

Academic All-America in bold
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